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TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

Township Summary Report - Page 2
COMPTROLLER * VF 1 ~--- 44TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT ------==--

1- REP 031 THOMAS JEFFERSON RAMSDELL STATE SENATOR * VF 1

2~ DEM 032 DANIEL W. HYNES 9~ REP 043 BILL BRADY

3~ LIB 033 JULIE FOX i0- DEM 049 GERALD A. BRADLEY
TREASURER * VF 1 ~-- 46TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT ----------

4- REP 036 JUDY BAAR TOPINKA STATE SENATOR * VI 1

5- DEM 037 THOMAS J. DART il- REP NO CANDIDATE

6- LIB 038 RHYS READ 12- DEM 049 GEORGE P. SHADID

--- 18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT -------- --- 53TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT --------=-
REPRESENTATIVE * CONGRESS * VF 1 STATE SENATOR * VF 1

7- REP 042 RAY LaHOOD 13- REP 048 DAN RUTHERFORD

8~ DEM NC CANDIDATE 14- DEM NO CANDIDATE

1 2 3 4 5 & 7 g 9 10 11 1z 13 14

BOYNTON TOWNSHIP 70 50 1 111 17 0 128 [ 111 19 ¢ ¢l 0 0
CINCINNATI TOWNSHIP 851 1234 45 1255 902 38 1884 0 0 ¢ ¢} 1866 0 0
DEER CREEXK TOWNSHIP 231 221 18 317 152 7 432 0 0 [+ ] 0 422 0
DELAVAN TOWNSHIP 270 396 36 4438 258 18 632 g 444 273 0 0 0 0
DILLON TOWNSHIP 181 177 18 2689 112 4 349 0 263 122 0 g 0 0
ELM GROVE TOWNSHIP 579 490 40 765 327 25 9838 ¢} 757 359 0 o] 0 ¢
FONDULAC TOWNSHIP 1459 2158 144 2234 1451 70 3221 ¢} ¢ 0 0 3119 185 0
GROVELAND TOWNSHIP 2147 3523 231 3196 2635 134 49138 ¢ 1477 865 0 3146 0 o
HITTLE TOWNSHIP 101 107 10 155 73 4 193 [ 152 82 0 0 0 o
HOPEDALE TOWNSHIP 339 299 24 460 200 8 597 4] 464 212 0 0 0 [
LITTLE MACKINAW TOWN 259 244 21 363 160 8 465 ¢ 365 168 0 0 0 [y
MACKINAW TOWNSHIP 581 663 59 863 445 25 1191 [ 873 462 0 0 0 0
MALONE TOWNSHIP 29 74 3 51 53 0 75 o 45 61 0 0 ¢] ]
MORTON TOWNSHIP 37058 2335 180 4932 1285 99 5859 o o} 0 0 0 5714 s}
PEKIN TOWNSHIP 2246 5076 336 3644 3924 208 6227 ¢ 4] 0 0 6825 0 0
SAND PRAIRIE TOWNSHI 166 290 24 259 210 9 388 4] 252 227 0 0 0 ¢
SPRINGLAKE TOWNSHIP 187 400 25 317 291 8 497 o Q Q 0 546 0 Q
TREMCNT TOWNSHIP 563 392 38 761 227 22 957 ] 781 238 0 0 0 0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 2833 3243 223 4183 2122 106 5569 o} o] 0 0 0 5432 0

<
th
it
w
o
L
o
o
[}
(=)
<

Totals 16797 21372 1524 24583 14895 790 34575 15502 11753



Township Summary Report -

-~- 87TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT
REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1
1- REP 054 BILL MITCHELL

2~ DEM NO CANDIDATE

--- 91ST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1
i- REP NO CANDIDATE
4- DEM 055 MICHAEL K. SMITH
--- 106TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -~-~=--
REPRESENTATIVE * GENEZERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1
5- REP 054 KEITH P. SCMMER
6~ DEM NO CANDIDATE
--- TAZEWELL COUNTY ----------mommmmmom-
1 2
BOYNTON TOWNSHIP 119 0
CINCINNATI TOWNSHIP 0 0
DEER CREEK TOWNSHIP 8} o}
DELAVAN TOWNSHIP 585 0
DILLON TOWNSHIP 332 4]
ELM GROVE TOWNSHIP 926 o
FONDULAC TOWNSHIP o] 4]
GROVELAND TOWNSHIP 1925 0
HITTLE TOWNSHIP 183 O
HOPEDALE TOWNSHIP 556 Q0
LITTLE MACKINAW TOWN 441 o
MACKINAW TOWNSHIP 1104 O
MALONE TOWNSHIP 70 0
MORTON TOWNSHIP ] O
PEKIN TOWNSHIP o] 0
SAND PRAIRIE TOWNSHI 363 O
SPRINGLAKE TOWNSHIFP 0 0
TREMONT TOWNSHIP 503 0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 0 }
Totals 7507 4}
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TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,
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o

2002

COUNTY CLERK * VF 1

7- REP NO CANDIDATE

§- DEM 061 CHRISTIE A WEBSB
COUNTY TREBSURER * VF 1

9- REP 064 DUANE A GRAY
10- DEM MO CANDIDATE
COUNTY SHERIFF * VF 1
11i- REP 068 ROBERT M HUSTON
12- DEM NC CANDIDATE

-~~~ EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (TAZEWELL
REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1

13- REP 073 ROB HOUCHIN
14- DEM 074 KARL JORDAN
7 8 9 10 11 12
¢ 59 120, o 119 0
o 1863 1864 o 1850 0
o 396 426 0 428 0
¢ 507 60D o 598 0
o 310 340 o 332 0
¢ 891 986 0 971, 0
0 3169 3117 9 3086 0
o 5025 4828 0 4783 . a
o 188 192 o 188 0
o 552 60O 9 589 0
0 435 448 0 444 0
o 1128 1142 0 1121 ¢
0 7 89 0 79 o
0 4597 5704 0 5738 ¢
o 8B71 8361 0 6186 0
o 411 387 o 374 o
o 537 495 0 486 e
o 713 931 o s16 o
0 5152 5403 0 5329 o
0 33059 34024 0 33597 o

i3

39
205
297
395
243
721

2037
2867

123

1026

4855
2742

82
809
3828

20988

Page 3

14

10
1271
113
291
i21
387
1652
2980

32
326

1341
5004

153
206
2414

16319



Township Summary Report -

~-- EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (DEWITT)
REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1

1- REP 073 LARRY DAGHE

2- DEM NO CANDIDATE

--- EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (LOGAN) -
REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1

3- REP 073 JEAN R. ANDERSON

4- DEM NO CANDIDATE

--- EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (MARSHALL
REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VP 1

5- REP 072 ROLLAND "DAVE"™ MARSHALL

2

[
)

BOYNTON TOWNSHIP 6

CINCINNATI TOWNSHIP

DEER CREEK TOWNSHIP

DELAVAN TOWNSHIP

DILLON TOWNSHIP

ELM GROVE TOWNSHIP

FONDULAC TOWNSHIF

GROVELAND TOWNSHIP

HITTLE TOWNSHIP 177

HOPEDALE TOWNSHIP 415

LITTLE MACKINAW TOWN 422

MACKINAW TOWNSHIP o]

MALONE TCWNSHIP 0

MORTCN TCWNSHIP 0

PEXIN TOWNSHIP ¢l

SAND PRAIRIE TOWNSHI [¢]
0
0
0

COOOOOOw
o

[
ODOCOoOOoOOCOoOoOONOOG OO

[P
oo
wr =2

SPRINGLAKE TOWNSHIP
TREMONT TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

[N o e Ne T-w R R B o B oo I or B or B o e Y v o= B - i I = v }
[=3

o

Totals 1083
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TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

o

o000 00DCCOO0CO OO

L=l

6~ DEM NO CANDIDATE
--- COUNTY BOARD - DISTRICT 1 ------+---
COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS * VF 7

7~ REP NO CANDIDATE

g~ DEM 080 STEVEN A SAARL

9- DEM 081 LARRY L NOREUIL
10- DEM 082 TERRY VON BOECKMAN
11- DEM 083 JOSEPH M BERARDI
12- DEM 084 ROSEMARY F PALMER
13- DEM 085 JOYCE M ANTONINI
14~ DEM 086 JERRY VANDERHEYDT

7 5 9 10 il 12
0 0 o] 0 0 ¢
0 1654 1623 1551 1551 1498
Q Y] 0 0 o Q
0 0 0 0 c 0
o] 0 Q c 8 o
o] ¢] ¢ c ¢ 0
0 0 0 o G 0
0 ¢} 0 ¢ ¢ 0
0 0 0 0 o 0
0 0 o 0 o] 0
0 0 o 0 0 g
0 ¢ ¢ Q 0 o]
0 ¢ Q 0 0 0
0 o] 4] 0 0 0
o 5983 5986 5710 5703 5442
c 339 366 320 329 368
o 449 444 427 417 508
o 0 Q 2] [0} 4]
0 0 0 o] 0 0

<
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Township Summary Report -

~~=« COQUNTY BOARD - DISTRICT 2

COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS * VF 7

i1- REP 079 JAMES A CARIUS

2+ REP 080 DEAN GRIMM
3~ REP 081 J DAVID ZIMMERMAN

BOYNTON TOWNSHIP
CINCINNATI TOWNSHIP
DEER CREEK TOWNSHIP
DELAVAN TOWNSHIP
DILLON TOWNSHIP

ELM CROVE TOWNSHIP
FONDULAC TOWNSHIP
GROVELAND TOWNSHIP
HITTLE TOWNSHIP
HOPEDALE TOWNSHIP
LITTLE MACKINAW TOWN
MACKINAW TOWNSHIP
MALONE TOWNSHIP
MORTON TOWNSHIP
PEXIN TOWNSHIP

SAND PRAIRIE TOWNSHI
SPRINGLAKE TOWNSHIP
TREMONT TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

Totals

1

84

0

0
443
268
770
0
34895
138

44
5165

DOo0 oo

10385

83

516
2717
803

3927
144

58
4578

oo oO0oO

10386

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

110

548
299
183

3470
150

62
4501

oo

61

420
224
644

3314
128

37
4235

[« N N o]

2063

2002

REP
REP
REP
REP
DEM

37

376
181
542

3409
102

62
2310

[ e B en Rl i o]

7019

082
083
a4
085
086

Page

JANET DONAHUE
PAUL W GRETHEY
GREG SINN
RONALD RAINSON
BRUCE A KNOLL



Township Summary Report -

-+ COUNTY BOARD - DISTRICT 3

COUNTY BOQARD MEMBERS * VF 7

1- REP 079
2- REP 080
3- REP 081
4- REP 082
5- REP 083
&- REP 084
7- REP 085
€- DEM 086

JOHN € ACKERMAN
KEN KLOPFENSTEIL
LARRY G KOCH

MICHAEL GORAR
MARK F ADAMS

MICHAEL L HARRI
MELVIN E STANFO
DONALD CREMEENS

-~~~ 3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

BOYNTON TOWNSHIP
CINCINNATI TOWNSHIP
DEER CREEK TOWNSHIP
DELAVAN TOWNSHIP
DILLON TOWNSHIP

ELM GROVE TOWNSHIP
FONDULAC TOWNSHIP
GROVELAND TOWNSHIP
HITTLE TOWNSHIP
HOPEDALE TOWNSHIP
LITTLE MACKINAW TOWN
MACKINAW TOWNSHIP
MAT.ONE TOWNSHIP
MORTON TOWNSHIP
PEKIN TOWMNSHIP

SAND PRAIRIE TOWNSHI
SPRINGLAKE TOWNSHIP
TREMONT TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

Totals

N

S
RD

4452

9544

TAZEWELI, COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

4098

9209

2002
VAC. (PEG BRESLIN} * 3RP APPELLATE * VF
5- REP 098 DAN SCHMIDT
10~ DEM 099 DAWN A, CONOLLY
RETAIN (LYTTCON )} * 3RD APPELLATE * VF 1
11~ 121 YES
12~ 122 NO
~=- 10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT -------==--=----
VAC. {(BRUCE W. BLACK) * 10TH CIRCUIT * V
13- REP 103 STEPHEEN A. XOURL
14- DEM 104 JERELYN MAHER
7 8 g 10 1l 12
o ] 96 25 87 12
0 0 1155 960 1418 340
302 243 305 160 318 73
0 0 411 290 480 108
0 0 240 135 242 66
0 0 730 355 714 174
2041 2007 2110 1597 2497 628
0 0 3076 2780 3920 1004
0 0 128 89 134 41
335 473 437 223 427 105
27% 319 338 174 376 67
885 Ti0 791 490 913 214
0 0 40 59 58 14
0 0 4880 1330 4269 734
0 0 3335 4201 5087 1282
0 0 2386 235 308 84
¢ 0 278 307 366 145
628 330 752 236 647 149
3793 3388 3878 2256 4324 916
8259 570 23342 15902 26583 6166

13

89
1068

195
210
601
2090
2993

407
331
762

4596
3301

287
568
3743

22123

Page 6

1136



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

Township Summary Report - page 7

VAC. {(DONALD. CCOURSON) * 10TH CIRCUIT * 4- 126 NO
i- REP 108 CHARLES J. THORBJORWSEN RETAIN (SHORE) * 10THE CIRCUIT * VF 1
2- DEM 10% JAMES E., SHADID 5- 128 YES

RETAIN (GRAWEY ) * 10TH CIRCUIT * VF 1 &~ 1329 NO
3- 125 YES

1 2z 3 4 5 [

BOYNTON TOWNSHIP 78 45 91 10 85 12

CINCINNATI TOWNSHIP 834 1324 1442 340 1414 352

DEER CREEX TOWNSHIP 266 199 aoeg 85 309 71

DELAVAN TOWNSHIP 320 393 481 109 477 114

DILLON TOWNSHIP 202 177 246 68 244 64

ELM GROVE TOWNSHIP 566 539 728 170 705 169

FONDULAC TOWNSHIP 1544 2242 25%¢ 589 2494 609

GROVELAND TOWNSHIP 2258 3649 4040 966 3936 965

HITTLE TOWNSHIP 126 95 135 40 129 42

HOPEDALE TOWNSHIP 372 292 435 101 425 106

LITTLE MACKINAW TOWN 292 218 371 67 363 67

MACKINAW TOWNSHIP 655 635 917 216 204 214

MALONE TOWNSHIP 25 77 57 13 56 14

MORTON TOWNSHIP 3826 2403 4405 716 4246 742

PEKIN TOWNSHIP 2345 5312 51886 1268 5100 1278

SAND PRAIRIE TOWNSHI 187 286 312 8% 304 85

SPRINGLAKE TOWNSHIP 203 385 377 136 363 139

TREMONT TOWNSHIP 625 375 658 146 642 146

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 3024 3331 4477 §73 4294 899

Totals 17748 21987 27262 5958 26494 6094



FEDERAL -

PRECINCT

BOYNTON
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATIL
CINCINNATL
CINCINNATI
DEER CREEK
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 2
DELAVAN 3
DILLON
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
HITTLE
HOPEDALE 1

AL O = VN L DD e

~F UK W N

* %

REGISTERED

200
852
423
568
925
669

CAST

135

FTURNOUT

67.50
38.00
39.48
38.03
35.14
54 .86
53.78
54 .27
54.66
44 .44
50.59
51.77
58.06
57.98
54,87
42.83
48.75
20.25

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

1



FEDERAL - il

PRECINCT REGISTERED
HOPEDALE 2 759
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 563
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 535
MACKINAW 1 1001
MACKINAW 2 786
MACKINAW 3 1027
MALONE 202
MORTON 1 644
MORTON 2 £82
MORTON 3 714
MORTON 4 687
MORTON 5 733
MORTON & 7646
MORTON 7 1256
MORTON 8§ 668
MORTON 9 657
MORTON 10 862
MORTON 11 Soo
MORTON 12 719
MCORTON 13 868
MORTON 14 966
MORTON 15 882
MORTON 186 485
SAND PRAIRIE 1 599
SAND PRAIRIE 2 342
SPRINGLAKE 1 665
SPRINGLAKE 2 766
TREMCNT /1 676
TREMONT 2 930
TREMONT 3 248
WASHINGTON 1 638
WASHINGTON 2 770
WASEINGTON 3 630
WASHINGTON 4 664
WASHINGTON 5 650
WASHINGTON & 707
WASHINGTON 7 613
WASHINGTON 8 s07
WASHINGTON 9 468
WASHINGTON 10 1000
WASHINGTON 11 £08
WASHINGTON 12 852
WASHINGTON 13 840
WASHINGTON 14 977
WASHINGTON 15 852
WASHINGTON 16 1331
WASHINGTON 17 719
WASHINGTON 18 81¢%
PEKIN 1 788
PEKIN 4 734
PEKIN 5 588
PEXIN & £09

669
497
312
248
202
300
340
407
524
140
318
375
287
325
249
316
329
368
249
534
324
371
321
490
397
557
377

221
214

225

¥TURNOUT

57.31
47.07
53.46
48.95
48.60
50.73
54.95
34.47
52.20
54 .06
60.70
55.583
50.00
50.9¢6
61.38
59.36
43.74
58.20
59.25
45.05
69.25
56 .35
64.33
49,42
59.06
45,11
44,39
60.21
56.34
56.45
49.84
48.70

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

Page

2



FEDERAL - *x

PRECINCT REGISTERED
PEKIN 7 49%
PEKIN 8 5381
PEKIN 9 654
PEKIN 10 634
PEKIN 13 903
PEKIN 14 686
PEKIN 15 862
PEKIN 16 593
PEKIN 17 682
PEKIN 18 598
PEKIN 19 238
PEKIN 20 945
PEKIN 21 415
PEKIN 22 742
PEKIN 23 984
PEKIN 24 602
PEKIN 25 740
PEKIN 26 584
PEKIN 27 717
PEKIN 29 590
PEKIN 30 616
PEKIN 31 772
PEKIN 32 342
PEKIN 33 491
PEKIN 34 785
PEXIN 35 810

Totals 90507

CAST

196

FTURNCUT

39.28
46 .30
32.26
49_37
28.24
43.29
39.33
43.68
41.20
50.84
31.74
40.63
33.25
50.13
44.21
39.37
37.87
50.51
32.50
38.47
34.09
30.31
45.32
44.20
51.21
47.16

46.26

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

3



FEDERAL - %
ww- FPEDERBL ~-----mmrmrrssm oo mmmmmmm o
UNITED STATES SENATOR * VF 1
1- REP 003 JIM DURKIN

i
BOYNTON 80
CINCINNATI 1 99
CINCINNATI 2 55
CINCINNATI 3 59
CINCINNATI 4 115
CINCINNATI S 161
CINCINNATI 6 167
CINCINNATI 7 257
DEER CREEK 263
DELAVAN 1 104
DELAVAN 2 91
DELAVAN 3 123
DILLON 218
ELM GRQVE 1 302
ELM GROVE 2 247
ELM GROVE 3 84
FONDULAC 1 257
FPONDULAC 2 13
FONDULAC 3 39
FONDULAC 4 83
FONDULAC S 64
FONDULAC & 45
FONDULAC 7 113
FONDULAC 8 131
FONDULAC 9 44
FONDULAC 10 101
FONDULAC 11 127
FONDULAC 12 78
FONDULAC 13 258
FONDULAC 14 34
FONDULAC 15 286
GROVELAND 1 218
GROVELAND 2 37
GROVELAEND 3 223
GROVELAND 4 79
GROVELAND 5 139
GROVELAND & 121
GROVELAND 7 68
GROVELAND 8 76
GROVELAND 9 46
GROVELAND 10 89
GROVELAND 11 130
GROVELAND 12 ig1
GROVELAND 13 125
GRCVELAND 14 142
GRCVELAND 15 182
GRCOVELAND 16 76

GRCVELAND 17 148

45
217
106
149
igs
i51

fury

(=
EFNOE QB AVRAN TR WRHROA]WHARD-IAEWANNOWOE0ONNDE0NWEe QO

et

=

e

(v

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2 -
3-

2002

DEM
LIB

004 RICHARD J. DURBIN
005 STEVEN BURGAUER

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

FEDERAL - o Page 2
cee FEDERAL cwemmmmmmmm o e mmmmm e 2- DEM 004 RICHARD J. DURBIN
UNITED STATES SENATOR * VF 1 3- LIB 00% STEVEN BURGAUER
1- REP 003 JIM DURKIN

1 2 3
GROVELAND 18 187 173 g
GROVELAND 19 180 131 3
HITTLE 128 106 1
HOPEDALE 1 120 142 7
HOPEDALE 2 245 173 4
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 127 130 3
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 161 117 3
MACKINAW 1 246 223 8
MACKINAW 2 176 180 7
MACKINAW 3 262 236 i1
MALONE 34 71 2
MORTON 1 117 93 3
MORTON 2 241 101 5
MORTON 3 255 118 4
MORTON 4 273 124 7
MORTON 5 260 131 6
MORTON & 235 133 7
MORTON 7 375 247 3
MORTON 8 272 121 4
MORTON 9 267 107 5
MORTON 10 166 199 4
MORTON 11 170 111 4
MORTON 12 278 139 3
MORTON 13 212 158 6
MORTON 14 477 168 8
MORTON 15 338 146 6
MORTCON 16 238 €3 pd
SAND PRAIRIE 1 103 176 13
SAND PRAIRIE 2 108 89 3
SPRINGLAKE 1 115 168 12
SPRINGLAKE 2 101 219 4
TREMONT 1 265 128 5
TREMONT 2 314 170 10
TREMONT 3 82 S0 4
WASHINGTON 1 148 148 8
WASHINGTON 2 212 148 s
WASHINGTON 3 149 130 4
WASHINGTON 4 195 125 2
WASHINGTON 5 82 156 4
WASHINGTON & 136 165 6
WASEINGTON 7 1858 131 4
WASHINGTON 8 105 253 4
WASHINGTON 9 142 94 5
WASHINGTON 10 351 166 4
WASHINGTON 11 169 140 3
WASHINGTCON 12 126 222 6
WASHINGTON 13 118 189 5
WASHINGTON 14 278 194 10



FEDERAL - *x

wem FEDERAL =---cmmmmmmmmmmmmo s

UNITED STATES SENATOR * VF 1
1- REP 003 JIM DURKIN

WASHINGTON 15 135
WASHINGTON 16 285
WASHINGTON 17 212
WASHINGTON 18 293
PEKIN 1 64
PEKIN 4 69
PEKIN 35 63
PEKIN & 62
PEKIN 7 77
PEKIN 8 108
PEKIN 9 71
PEKIN 10 116
PEKIN 13 63
PEKIN 14 %8
PEKIN 15 105
PEKIN 16 87
PEKIN 17 68
PEKIN 18 110
PEKIN 1S 61
PEKIN 20 111
PEKIN 21 35
PEKIN 22 135
PEKIN 23 116
PEKIN 24 43
PEKIN 25 74
PEKIN 26 92
PEXIN 27 76
PEKIN 29 87
PEKIN 30 63
PEKIN 31 68
PEKIN 32 &3
PEKIN 33 62
PEKIN 34 138
PEKIN 35 155

Totals 19129
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TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

STATE OF ILLINOIS - e Page 1
wn- STATE OF ILLINOIS --mw--wwmmmo—mmm=e 6- DEM 022 LISA MADIGAN
GOVERNOR AND LIBUTENANT GOVERNOR * VF 1 7- LIB 023 GARY L. SHILTS

i- REP 010 JIM RYAN SECRETARY OF STATE * VF 1
Statistics 8- REP 026 KRIS O'ROURKE COHN

2- DEM 012 ROD R. BLAGOJEVICH 9- DEM 027 JESSE WHITE
Sratistics 10- LIB 028 MATT BEAUCHAMP

3- LiB 014 CAL SKINNER COMPTROLLER * VP 1
Statistics 1i- REP 031 THOMAS JEFFERSON RAMSDELL

4- IND 016 MARISELLIS BROWN 12- DEM 032 DANIEL W. HYNES
ATTORNEY GENERAL * VF 1 13- LIB 033 JULIE FOX

5- REP 021 JOE BIRKETT

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

BOYNTON 108 23 k! 0 97 30 3 54 77 1 70 50 1
CINCINNATI 1 140 179 6 3 141 177 10 79 239 12 91 218 18
CINCINNATI 2 79 82 3 0 80 81 1 32 123 2 49 102 10
CINCINNATI 3 74 127 3 3 76 125 7 45 187 2 54 147 8
CINCINNATI 4 141 156 10 4 143 154 15 84 214 13 104 183 21
CINCINNATI 5 214 130 3 1 212 130 8 111 237 4 149 183 12
CINCINNATI & 209 101 2 4 206 104 8 123 188 8 155 141 10
CINCINNATI 7 341 191 6 0 350 179 12 200 325 10 24% 260 16
DEER CREEK 305 159 15 4 312 156 10 211 270 4 231 221 18
DELAVAN 1 138 117 5 1 139 111 12 72 184 6 80 151 13
DELAVAN 2 118 80 8 3 118 88 6 &6 137 7 81 112 11
DELAVAN 3 157 94 7 3 147 103 7 82 165 4 99 132 12
DILLON 262 119 7 2 245 133 9 158 222 6 181 177 18
ELM¥ GROVE 1 362 68 10 ¢ 336 94 5 210 220 5 275 139 15
ELM GROVE 2 294 176 19 1 305 168 15 164 315 13 218 245 15
ELM GROVE 3 112 81 8 2 112 82 5 70 127 9 85 106 10
FONDULAC 1 325 160 15 0 352 132 10 175 311 6 223 232 18
FONDULAC 2 13 92 2 0 16 92 4 5 103 2 12 97 2
FONDULAC 3 52 74 2 o 51 75 2 31 95 1 37 a2 7
FONDULAC 4 112 58 5 ¢ 104 63 3 78 96 3 76 90 3
FONDULAC 5 81 88 2 2 az 83 6 52 113 7 55 107 6
FONDULAC 6 55 76 5 0 64 73 3 31 103 4 38 91 8
FOMDULAC 7 134 111 5 3 135 106 $ 76 168 8 97 131 16
FONDULAC 8 159 130 4 3 179 110 8 38 206 [ 113 176 8
FONDULAC 9 52 118 4 0 53 112 § 29 140 7 27 137 6§
FONDULAC 10 129 105 4 o 131 57 6 83 142 11 93 125 12
FONDULAC 11 147 127 9 1 164 110 12 91 188 8 105 154 14
FONDULAC 12 94 54 3 z 97 59 4 62 102 7 71 90 8
FONDULAC 13 343 160 8 2 335 174 8 182 326 8 229 259 16
FONDULAC 14 45 85 1 2 52 81 1 25 107 3 37 89 4
FONDULAC 15 354 195 5 4 364 189 9 222 335 5 246 288 13
GROVELAND 1 285 117 9 1 282 115 11 168 233 9 195 197 7
GROVELAND 2 102 105 5 o 94 112 8 70 138 7 73 129 8
GROVELAND 3 275 198 11 3 286 182 S 178 300 7 204 255 18
GROVELAND 4 87 115 11 1 102 98 11 58 148 8 71 136 6
GROVELAND 5 168 149 12 ¢ 165 153 5 100 223 8 111 198 13
GROVELAND 6 145 189 7 4 160 181 11 97 246 11 %8 236 14
GROVELAND 7 93 136 9 3 289 140 10 48 185 10 60 166 12
GROVELAND 8 96 165 9 2 R 170 14 63 208 8 72 189 15
GROVELAND 9 50 95 5 1 53 93 3 32 113 9 39 103 9



TREZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

STATE OF ILLINOIS - *% Page 2
ww- STATE OF ILLINOIS ----rmrrmmmmammm - 6~ DEM 022 LISA MADIGAN
GOVERNCOR AND LIBUTENANT GOVERNOR * VF 1 7- LIB 023 GARY L. SHILTS

1- REP 010 JIM RYANM SECRETARY OF STATE * VF 1
Statistics 8- REP 026 KRIS O'RCURKE COHN

2- DEM 012 ROD R. BLAGOJEVICH 9- DEM 027 JESSE WHITE
Statistics 10~ LIB 028 MATT BEAUCHAMP

3- LIB 014 CAL SKINNER COMPTROLLER * VF 1
Statistics 11- REP 031 THOMAS JEFFERSCON RAMSDELL

4- IND 016 MARISELLIS BROWN 12- DEM 032 DANIEL W. HYNES
ATTORNEY GENERAL * VF 1 13- LIB 033 JULIE FOX

5~ REP 021 JOE BIRKETT

1 p: 3 4 5 3 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

GROVELAND 10 115 i62 10 4 118 160 g 61 215 11 73 192 19
GROVELAND 11 180 149 2 o 184 134 13 105 221 I3 127 190 8
GROVELAND 12 119 149 7 v 126 142 6 70 202 4 77 183 11
GROVELAND 13 150 169 10 3 151 175 8 81 248 8 111 207 13
GROVELAND 14 180 140 3 4 153 128 10 100 227 4 121 194 10
GROVELAND 15 256 159 8 2 251 164 6 129 284 7 172 213 16
GROVELAND 16 103 182 9 3 98 193 8 72 210 16 68 209 16
GROVELAND 17 178 173 8 1 177 175 g 91 262 8 120 216 15
GROVELAND 18 251 124 8 3 259 118 g 153 220 10 180 184 14
GROVELAND 1% 223 50 2 1 215 94 3 141 172 2 175 126 7
HITTLE 136 53 3 2 137 91 2 85 141 5 101 107 10
HOPEDALE 1 155 101 S 1 144 110 g 91 170 5 113 132 10
HOPEDALE 2 276 130 8 3 280 135 6 185 231 5 226 167 14
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 154 95 8 1 154 97 10 75 179 7 113 129 10
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 185 89 1 p: 166 106 7 112 163 ) 146 115 11
MACKINAW 1 307 160 9 4 292 171 11 178 296 8 218 232 18
MACKINAW 2 216 149 7 2 205 154 6 118 243 7 145 193 12
MACKINAW 3 299 193 12 7 293 195 14 179 318 8 218 238 29
MALONE 46 59 1 1 46 59 3 23 84 2 29 74 3
MORTON 1 132 75 $ 0 136 73 4 84 124 7 99 97 13
MORTON 2 255 85 5 z 257 83 8 176 161 3 202 121 12
MORTON 3 291 78 7 1 295 77 6 184 190 2 228 125 11
MORTON 4 296 101 7 1 313 88 6 204 194 9 2486 135 10
MORTON S 301 87 4 1 288 102 5 179 214 2 237 144 7
MORTON 6 245 105 18 0 262 98 8 165 198 9 203 150 12
MORTON 7 456 155 9 4 452 156 6 276 346 8 327 267 17
MORTON 8 286 101 5 0 297 95 4 196 158 2 232 143 6
MORTCN ¢ 312 67 7 0 311 59 S 198 172 & 253 97 12
MORTCN 10 197 147 12 s 215 145 S 119 241 7 155 194 15
MORTCN 11 198 77 6 4 205 69 5 112 171 2 144 126 8
MORTON 12 345 71 8 0 326 84 11 209 202 9 244 145 13
MORTON 13 250 i21 3 1 265 102 9 163 209 9 188 187 10
MORTON 14 544 103 12 o 532 105 10 373 267 4 438 171 16
MORTON 15 393 95 6 1 394 89 10 248 233 9 299 169 12
MORTON 16 262 41 5 ¢ 281 24 3 184 115 4 209 84 5
SAND PRAIRIE 1 115 159 15 2 131 155 7 74 204 12 90 182 13
SAND PRAIRIE 2 113 80 4 2 126 70 2 75 122 2 76 108 11
SPRINGLAKE 1 152 132 10 0 148 137 7 89 195 10 100 172 17
SPRINGLAKE 2 152 168 6 2 139 180 7 80 242 2 87 228 8
TREMONT 1 302 89 9 1 294 88 8 170 220 4 222 149 8



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

STATE OF ILLINOIS - *% Page 3
-~~~ STATE OF ILLINOIS ----mm-mm-mmeenon- 6- DEM 022 LISA MADIGAN
GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR * VF 1 7- LIB 023 GARY L. SHILTS

i- REP 010 JIM RYAN SECRETARY OF STATE * VF 1
Statistics 8- REP 026 KRIS O'ROURKE COEN

2-  DEM 012 ROD R. BLAGOJEVICH 9- DEM 027 JESSE WHITE
Statisties 10- LIB 028 MATT BEAUCHAMP

3- LIB 014 CAL SKINNER COMPTROLLER * VF 1

Statistics 11- REP 03] THOMAS JEFFERSON RAMSDELL

4- IND 016 MARISELLIS BROWN i2- DEM 032 DANIEL W. HYNES
ATTORNEY GENERAL * VF 1 13- LIB 033 JULIE FOX

5- REP 021 JOE BIRKETT

1 2 3 4 5 & 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

TREMONT 2 383 119 9 1 381 118 8 232 249 14 266 189 22
TREMONT 3 95 33 § 1 90 43 3 62 70 3 75 s4 8
WASHINGTON 1 172 127 7 3 182 115 9 103 199 7 121 167 11
WASHINGTON 2 255 100 9 3 261 98 8 155 211 2 169 169 15
WASHINGTON 3 191 92 5 2 201 80 3 108 172 6 134 140 6
WASHINGTON 4 229 85 4 2 241 76 6 140 176 3 172 129 6
WASHINGTON S 96 145 1 2 107 132 7 62 173 9 54 174 13
WASHINGTON 6 170 130 6 2 166 129 10 107 199 4 120 167 15
WASHINGTON 7 214 93 & 5 222 88 5 126 187 g 160 131 15
WASHINGTON 8 132 212 7 2 141 208 12 81 278 5 97 250 10
WASHINGTON 9 166 69 6 3 177 59 5 100 137 5 120 107 8
WASHINGTON 10 405 104 17 0 412 104 8 253 267 1 301 186 12
WASHINGTON 11 203 110 5 1 223 85 6 110 194 6 147 142 11
WASHINGTON 12 150 196 é 2 168 186 5 89 264 9 108 215 12
WASHINGTON 13 143 171 3 2 145 159 11 86 224 6 100 1928 10
WASHINGTON 14 331 144 8 2 323 152 7 208 267 5 231 221 19
WASHINGTON 15 184 192 9 1 195 176 15 111 267 11 116 237 20
WASHINGTON 16 358 174 16 1 372 161 10 198 342 9 265 251 i5
WASHINGTON 17 257 100 2 3 265 93 10 154 202 10 169 173 13
WASHINGTON 18 155 35 4 o} 353 81 7 190 246 5 249 166 12
PEXIN 1 82 117 15 3 87 114 14 49 160 10 57 137 16
PEXKIN 4 90 103 4 7 87 107 1l 47 151 8 58 135 8
PEKIN 5 74 115 10 1 90 104 12 46 151 6 49 141 8
PEKIN & 87 117 10 5 95 108 16 59 143 17 62 136 15
PEKIN 7 100 82 6 2 96 88 5 47 137 7 51 119 8
PEXIN 8 146 109 3 0 167 91 8 77 180 4 32 151 1z
PEXKIN ¢ 84 116 3 1 94 93 11 53 136 11 51 123 9
PEXIN 10 159 140 3 4 161 139 7 95 207 2 110 176 11
PEXIN 13 659 167 8 4 76 161 8 49 193 8 54 183 8
PEKIN 14 128 143 11 2 129 154 4 75 206 4 84 181 12
PEXKIN 15 141 182 6 1 134 188 & 83 242 7 90 229 8
PEXIN 16 115 127 7 2 114 130 5 65 184 4 76 159 8
PEKIN 17 109 153 11 5 107 154 13 42 228 11 62 191 19
PEKIN 18 157 117 12 5 153 132 8 82 207 5 97 172 1z
PEKIN 19 58 188 9 4 86 196 12 45 242 5 50 210 17
PEKIN 20 150 214 8 1 155 203 14 83 282 9 104 246 13
PEKIN 21 41 82 6 2 53 74 7 22 105 6 31 93 8
PEKIN 22 192 156 10 2 189 156 11 95 260 7 115 214 16
PEXIN 23 166 244 6 1 166 244 11 102 313 9 121 262 19
PEKIN 24 69 152 6 i 79 145 6 40 184 & 42 178 10



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

STATE OF ILLINOIS - i Page 4
--- STATE OF ILLINQIS ww------===-=--=mre &~ DEM 022 LISA MADIGAN
GOVERNOR AND LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR * Vi 1 7- LIB 023 GARY L. SHILTS

1~ REP 010 JIM RYAN SECRETARY OF STATE * VF 1
Statistics 8- REP 026 KRIS O'ROURKE COHN

2- DEM 012 ROD R. BLAGOJEVICH 9- DEM 027 JESSE WHITE
Statistics 10~ LIB 028 MATT BERUCHAMP

3- LIB 014 CAL SKINNER COMPTROLLER * VF 1
Statistics 11- REP 031 THOMAS JEFFERSON RAMSDELL

4~ IND 016 MARISELLIS EROWN 12~ DEM 032 DANIEL W. HYNES
ATTORNEY GENERAL * VF 1 i3- LIB 033 JULIE FOX

5~ REP 021 JOE BIRKETT

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 il 12 13

PEKIN 25 108 159 10 0 102 157 13 63 204 9 71 187 16
PEKIN 26 124 150 7 3 125 154 5 55 225 6 78 188 15
PEKIN 27 93 124 8 1 106 105 1 53 164 9 63 144 10
PEKIN 29 K] 119 & 2 108 104 5 56 161 s 69 139 7
PEKIN 30 80 114 8 o] 88 107 6 45 155 5 57 137 7
PEKIN 31 84 138 6 0 94 124 g 48 178 2 SE 159 8
PEKIN 32 72 70 8 0 68 76 4 41 102 g 49 86 9
PEKIN 33 87 118 5 2 94 112 10 41 163 7 60 133 8
PEKIN 34 205 178 8 ¢ 200 178 7 96 283 4 115 248 9
PEKIN 35 182 178 14 1 183 167 13 117 248 g 142 213 10
Torals 23448 16149 932 236 23816 15823 1032 13959 25373 863 16797 21372 1524



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

STATE COF ILLINCIS - okl Page 5
TREASURER * VF 1 2- DEM 037 THCOMAS J. DART
1- REP 036 JUDY BAAR TOPINKA 3- LIB 038 RHYS READ
1 2 3
BOYNTON 11l 17 0
CINCINNATI 1 154 167 7
CINCINNATI 2 79 78 4
CINCINNATI 3 89 120 1
CINCINNATIL 4 187 141 9
CINCINNATI S 217 127 2
CINCINNATI 6 210 94 8
CINCINNATI 7 349 175 7
DEER (REEK 317 152 7
DELAVAN 1 151 103 8
DELAVAN 2 127 76 §
DELAVAN 3 17¢ 79 4
DILLON 269 112 4
ELM GRCVE 1 346 80 7
ELM GRCVE 2 297 171 13
ELM GRCVE 3 122 76 )
FONDULAC 1 347 130 8
FPONDULAC 2 21 a8 1
FONDULAC 3 54 89 3
FONDULAC 4 118 52 1
FONDULAC S 83 82 5
FONDULAC & 69 62 3
FONDULAC 7 142 10¢C 8
FONDULAC 8 160 132 4
FONDULAC 9 60 110 s
FONDULAC 10 130 27 3
FONDULACZ 11 171 105 8
FONDULAC 12 103 60 5
FONDULAC 13 347 153 9
FONDULAC 14 50 B8O 2
FONDULAC 15 379 171 5
GROVELAND 1 277 122 7
GROVELAND 2 96 108 9
GROVELAND 3 287 18% 19
GROVELAND 4 94 115 5
GROVELAND 5 183 135 4
GROVELAND & 162 181 9
GROVELAND 7 102 130 5
GROVELAND 8 111 158 7
GROVELAND 9 52 92 7
GROVELAND 1¢ 133 142 12
GROVELAND 11 174 147 3
GROVELAND 12 135 134 4
GROVELAND 13 168 158 S
GROVELAND 14 189 133 8
GROVELAND 15 269 13% 8
GROVELAND 16 109 175 11
GROVELAND 17 182 172 7
GROVELAND 18 241 127 10



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

STATE OF ILLINOIS - e Page 6
TREASURER * VF 1 2- DEM 037 THOMAS J. DART
i- REP 036 JUDY BAAR TOPINKA 3- LIB 038 RHYS READ
1 2 3
GROVELAND 19 232 78 3
HITTLE 155 73 4
HOPEDALE 1 162 g3 5
HOPEDALE 2 298 112 3
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 171 81 5
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 132 79 3
MACKINAW 1 318 145 11
MACKINAW 2 223 137 3
MACKINAW 3 322 164 11
MALONE 53 53 0
MORTON 1 125 76 5
MORTON 2 280 63 5
MORTON 3 288 74 5
MORTON 4 312 83 7
MORTON 5 311 78 2
MORTON & 265 50 10
MORTON 7 286 130 g
MORTON 8 311 77 3
MORTON 9 309 54 "
MORTON 10 211 129 3
MORTON 11 214 65 4
MORTON 12 340 64 10
MORTON 13 274 95 5
MORTON 14 530 95 8
MORTON 15 196 83 3
MORTON 16 261 36 6
SAND PRAIRIE 1 137 140 6
SEND PRAIRIE 2 122 70 3
SPRINGLAKE 1 167 120 5
SPRINGLAKE 2 150 171 3
TREMONT 1 289 23 6
TREMONT 2 376 100 12
TREMONT 3 96 34 4
WASHINGION 1 189 110 g
WASHINGTON 2 267 95 3
WASHINGTON 3 209 75 3
WASHINGTON 2 231 23 5 .
WASHINGTON 5 110 129 5
WASHINGTON & 169 130 6
WASHINGTON 7 232 70 10
WASHTNGTON 8 141 211 6
WASHINGTON 9 162 72 5
WASHINGTON 10 406 29 6
WASHINGTON 11 210 91 5
WASHINGTON 12 175 185 1
WASHINGTON 13 150 143 9
WASHINGTON 14 347 127 3
WASHINGTON 15 189 183 9
WASHINGTON 16 372 154 13



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

STATE OF ILLINQIS - **x Page 7
TREASURER * VF 1 2- DEM 037 THOMAS J. DART
1- REP 036 JUDY BBAR TOPINKA 3- LIB 038 RHYS READ
1 2 3
WASHINGTON 17 263 87 7
WASHINGTON 18 351 78 4
PEKIN 1 85 115 10
PEKIN 4 87 108 8
PEKIN 5 89 108 5
PEKIN & 103 104 11
PEKIN 7 97 82 2]
PEKIN 8 162 95 5
PEKIN 9 a5 93 9
PEKIN 10 173 124 !
PEKIN 13 835 150 12
PEKIN 14 135 144 3
PEKIN 15 140 185 ]
PEKIN 16 120 124 5
PEKIN 17 120 142 10
PEKIN 18 156 1286 9
PEKIN 19 99 183 7
PEKIN 20 167 196 9
PEKIN 21 51 78 3
PEKIN 22 186 155 10
PEKIN 23 165 240 8
PEKIN 24 76 149 7
PEKIN 25 118 144 9
PEKIN 26 134 143 7
PEKIN 27 105 105 6
PEKIN 29 98 116 3
PEKIN 30 89 111 2
PEKIN 31 112 111 3
PEKIN 32 21 58 9
PEKIN 33 97 112 4
PEKIN 34 218 161 5
PEKIN 35 201 162 8

Tetals 24583 14895 790



18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT -

PRECINCT

BOYNTON

CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCIMMIATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATIL
DEER CREEK
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 2
DELAVAN 3
DILLON

ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC ¢
FPONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND

W ~1 A W N

GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
HITTLE

HCOPEDALE 1

~1 O R W N

1
2
3

REGISTERED

200
892
423
568
925
669
508
1030
902
612
427
508
689
771
913
495
1036
563
391
382
502
494
650
592
507
484
617
464

* ok

FTURNOUT

67.50
38.00
39.48
38.03
35.14
54.86
53.78
54.27
54 .66
a4 .44
50.59
51.77
58.06
57.98
54.87
42.83
48.75
20.25
33.50
47.12
35.26
28.15
3%.69
51.86
35.50
50.21
47.33
37.07
52.97
30.24
41.47
59.38

TAZEWELL COUNTY

MOVEMEER 05,

2002

Page



18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
HOPEDALE 2 75%
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 563
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 53%
MACKINAW 1 1001
MACKINAW 2 786
MACKINAW 3 1027
MALONE 202
MORTON 1 644
MORTON 2 682
MORTON 3 714
MORTON 4 687
MORTON 5 733
MORTON 6 766
MORTON 7 1256
MCORTON 8 668
MCORTON 9 657
MCRTON 10 862
MCRTON 11 500
MORTON 12 719
MORTON 12 868
MORTON 14 966
MORTON 15 882
MORTON 16 485
SAND PRAIRIE 1 539
SAND PRAIRIE 2 342
SPRINGLAKE 1 665
SPRINGLAKE 2 766
TREMONT 1 676
TREMONT 2 230
TREMONT 3 248
WASHINGTON 1 638
WASHINGTON 2 770
WASHINGTON 3 630
WASHINGTON 4 664
WASHINGTON 5 650
WASHINGTON 6 707
WASHINGTON 7 613
WASHINGTON 8 807
WASHINGTON $ 468
WASHINGTON 10 1000
WASHINGTON 11 608
WASHINGTON 12 852
WASHINGTON 13 840
WASHINGTON 14 977
WASHINGTON 15 852
WASHINGTON 16 1331
WASHINGTON 17 719
WASHINGTON 18 819
PEKIN 1 788
PEKIN 4 734
PEKIN 5 588

PEKIN 6 609

* &

% TURNCUT

57.
.07
.46
.95
.60

31

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

Page

2



18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT -

PRECINCT

PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN

Totals

7

8

9

10
13
id
15
16
17
18
15
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

REGISTERED

499
581
654
634
S03
686
862
593
682
598
939
945
415
742
984
602
740
584
717
550
616
772
342
491
785
810

90507

* %

$TURNOUT

39.28
46.30
3z2.286
49.37
28.24
23.29
39.33
43.68
41.20
50.84
31.74
40.63
33.25
50.13
44 .21
39.37
37.97
50.51
32.50
38.47
34.09
30.31
45.32
44.20
51.21
47.16

46.26

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NCOVEMBER 0S5,

2002

Page
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18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT -

~=~ 18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
REPRESENTATIVE * CONGRESS * VF 1

BOYNTON

CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
DEER CREEX
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 2
DELAVAN 3
DILLON

ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FCONDULAC
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GRCVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND

DI W

<OV R Wb

Lt b2

1

izs
250
i35
172
253
303
286
485
432
225

3%

OO 000 OO0 0000000000000 000D 000D0DOODAOO0OCO0

TAZEWELL, COUNTY
WOVEMBER 05, 2002

ke

~~~~~~~~ 1- REP

2- DEM

042 RAY LaHOOD
NO CANDIDATE

Page

1



18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT -

«-- 18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
REPRESENTATIVE * CONGRESS * VF 1

GROVELAND 19
HITTLE

HOPEDALE 1
HOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 3

MALONE
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON 10
MORTON 11
MORTON 12
MORTON 13
MORTCN 14
MCRTON 15
MORTON 16

SAND PRAIRIE 1
SAND PRAIRIE 2
SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAKE 2
TREMONT 1
TREMONT 2
TREMONT 3
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTCN
WASHINGTON 10
WASHINGTON 11
WASHINGTON 12
WASHINGTON 13
WASHINGTON 14
WASHINGTON 15
WASHINGTON 16

[ IO T, I T NS

W) AU W N

L8
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TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

*

________ 1- REP

2~ DEM

042 RAY LaHOOD
NO CANDIDATE

Page

2



18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT -

--- 18TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
REPRESENTATIVE * CONGRESS * VF 1

WASHINGTON 17
WASHINGTON 18

PEXKIN
PEKIN
BEXIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEXIN
BEXIN
PEXIN
PEXIN

Totals

1

332
209
173
149
169
174
153
222
161
252
186
220
256
194
213
246
203
297

939
291
333
181
223
231
171
174
153
188
123
171

302

34575

[+NsReReloNoReNeNeNoeloNololololeBoRoNoloNolololellslelNelsRellellelel b

<

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002
*

________ i- REP

2- DEM

042 RAY LaHQOOD
NO CANDIDATE

Page

3



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

46TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - * Page 1
-~ 46TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT ~r~www==---= 1- REP NO CANDIDATE
STATE SENATOR * VF 1 2- DEM 049 GEORGE P. SHADID
i 2
CINCINNATI 1 o] 286
CINCINNATI 2 0 137
CINCINNATI 3 0 192
CINCINNATI 4 0 252
CINCINNATI S 0 301
CINCINNATI 6 0 247
CINCINNATI 7 [¢] 451
FONDULAC 1 [¢] 425
FONDULAC 2 o] 102
FONDULAC 3 o] 112
FONDULAC 4 ¢ 148
FONDULAC 5 4] 151
FONDULAC 6 0 120
FONDULAC 7 0 210
FONDULAC 8 ¢] 226
FONDULAC 9 0 139
FONDULAC 10 ¢ 187
FONDULAC 11 G 254
FONDULAC 13 0 444
FONDULAC 14 0 122
FONDULAC 15 o} 469
GROVELAND 2 ¢ 182
GROVELAND 4 ¢ 187
GROVELAND 5 ¢ 285
GROVELAND 6 ¢} 311
GROVELAND 7 [¢] 210
GROVELAND 8 o 256
GROVELAND 9 0 134
GROVELAND 10 ¢l 253
GROVELAND 11 [¢] 286
GROVELAND 12 a 234
GROVELAND 13 a 291
GROVELAND 14 o] 281
GROVELAND 16 0 2686
SPRINGLAKE 1 0 258
SPRINGLAKE 2 0 288
PEKIN 1 o] 188
PEKIN 4 0 172
PEKIN S 0 178
PEKIN 6 0 190
PEKIN 7 o] i50
PEKIN 8 0 219
PEKIN 9 0 173
PEKIN 10 0 252
PEKIN 13 0 224
PEKIN 14 4] 247
PEKIN 15 a 299
PEKIN 16 0 2158
PEKIN 17 0 242



TAZEWELL COUNTY
: NOVEMBER 05, 2002
46TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - >k Page 2

--- 46TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT ---------- i- REP NG CANDIDATE

STATE SENATOR * VF 1 2- DEM 049 GEORGE P. SHADID
1 2

PEKIN 18 o 250

PEKIN 19 0 255

PEKIN 20 0 334

PEKIN 21 0 124

PEKIN 22 0 317

PEKIN 23 o 366

PEKIN 24 o 212

PEKIN 25 ¢ 246

PEKIN 26 ] 255

PEXIN 27 Q 1as

PEKIN 29 0 195

PEKIN 30 0 179

PEKIN 31 0 207

PEKIN 32 ¢] 130

PEKIN 33 o] 182

PEKIN 34 0 326

PEKIN 35 0 310

[=)
=
wn
o
(=]
bY]

Totals



9187 REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

--- 9157 REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY *

CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATEI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
PONDULALC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELBND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND

PO IS NS TN FORS

SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAKE 2

PEXIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEXIN
PEXIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN

1

4
5
&
7
8

1

CCoOOoOoOQOOOOOOOoOOOoOoOOOo0OoO0LoOOOOROOOCLOLLOOCLOCCooOOoOOo0

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

*x

E— 1- REP
VF 1 2- DEM

NO CRNDIDATE
055 MICHAEL K.

SMITH

Page

1



51ST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

--- 91ST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

REPRESENTATIVE +* GENERAL ASSEMBLY *

PEKIN
PEKIN
PERIM
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN
PEKIN

Totals

1

[=ReNoRoRoRe e Nele ool loelalele)

<

2

241
251
328
118
299
354
210
230
248
185
190
169
198
128
184
313
306

14745

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

* &

-—-- 1- REP
VF 1 2- DEM

NO CANDIDATE
055 MICHAEL K. SMITH

Page

2



44TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT

BOYNTON
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 2
DELAVAN 3
DILLON
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
HITTLE
HOPEDALE %
HOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2

MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 3
MALONE

SAND PRAIRIE 1
SAND PRAIRIE 2

TREMONT 1
TREMONT 2
TREMONT 3

Totals

W W

1
17
18

REGISTERED

200
612
427
508
68%
771
913
495
704
1008
876
827
674
548
401
529
758

ek

%TURNOUT

67.50
44 .44
50.59
51.77
57.91
57.98
54.87
42.83
59.38
49.40
50.23
44 .50
58.46
58.76
59.35
52.17
57.31
46.89
53.46
48.95
48.09
50.24
54.95
49.42
58.77
60.21
56.34
56.0%

52.92

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

44TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - *x
--- 44TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT --------=~ 1- REF 048 BILL BRADY
STATE SENATOR * VF 1 2- DEM 049 GERALD A. BRADLEY
i 2
BOYNTON 111 19
DELAVAN 1 145 110
DELAVAN 2 12% 82
DELAVAN 3 174 gl
DILLON 263 122
ELM GROVE 1 356 80
ELM GROVE 2 291 186
ELM GROVE 3 110 93
GROVELAND 1 282 124
GROVELAND 3 265 211
GROVELAND 15 260 155
GROVELAND 17 180 176
GROVELAND 18 251 126
GROVELARD 19 239 73
HITTLE 152 g2
BOPEDALE 1 167 94
HOPEDALE 2 297 118
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 167 91
LITTLE MACKINBW 2 198 77
MACKINAW 1 327 145
MACKINAW 2 218 144
MACKINAW 3 328 173
MALONE 45 61
SAND PRAIRIE 1 126 158
SAND PRAIRIE 2 126 71
TREMONT 1 303 87
TREMONT 2 385 111
TREMONT 3 $3 40

Totals 5984 3088

Page

1




46TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
CINCINNATIL 1 852
CINCINNATI 2 423
CINCINNATI 3 568
CINCINNATI 4 925
CINCINNATI 5 669
CINCINNATI 6 608
CINCINNATI 7 1030
FONDULAC 1 1036
FONDULAC 2 563
FONDULAC 3 391
FONDULAC 4 382
FONDULAC S 502
FONDULAC € 494
FONDULAC 7 650
FONDULAC 8 501
FONDULAC 9 445
FONDULAC 10 484
FONDULAC 11 617
FONDULAC 13 983
FONDULAC 14 463
FONDULAC 15 1377
GROVELAND 2 508
GROVELAND 4 625
GROVELAND 5 707
GROVELAND 6 849
GROVELAND 7 716
GROVELAND 8 738
GROVELAND 9 564
GROVELAND 10 706
GROVELAND 11 666
GROVELAND 12 671
GROVELAND 13 818
GROVELAND 14 734
GROVELAND 16 671
SPRINGLAKE 1 665
SPRINGLAKE 2 766
PEKIN 1 788
PEKIN 4 734
PEKIN 5 588
PEKIN 6 609
PEXIN 7 4959
PEKIN 8 581
PEKIN ¢ 654
PEKIN 10 634
PEKIN 13 03
PEKIN 14 686
PEKIN 15 862
PEKIN 16 583
PEKIN 17 682
PEKIN 18 598
PEKIN 19 939
PEKIN 20 945

* &

384

FTURNOUT

37.89
39.48
38.03
34.92
54.86
53.62
54,27
48.75
20,25
33.50
47.12
35.26
29.15
39.54
53.69
35.06
50.21
47.33
52.97
30.24
41.47
35.69
35.36
47.52
41.81
35.06
38.08
28.01
41.78
50.90

40.463

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

b



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

46TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - ** Page 2
PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST &TURNOUT

PEKIN 21 415 138 33.25

PEKIN 22 742 372 50.13

PEKIN 23 984 435 44.21

PEKIN 24 602 237 39.37

PEKIN 25 740 281 37.87

PEKIN 26 584 295 50.51

PEKIN 27 717 232 32.36

PEKIN 29 590 226 38.31

PEKIN 30 616 209 33.93

PEKIN 31 772 234 30.31

PEKIN 32 342 155 45.32

PEKIN 33 491 217 44 .20

PEKIN 34 785 401 51.08

PEKIN 35 810 382 47.16

Totals 45003 18436 40.97




53TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
DEER CREEK 502
FONDULAC 8 87
FONDULAC 9 62
FONDUTAC 12 464
GROVELAND 18 1
MORTON 1 644
MORTON 2 682
MORTON 3 714
MORTON 4 687
MORTON S T33
MORTON 6 766
MORTON 7 1256
MORTON 8 568
MORTON 9 657
MORTON 10 862
MCRTON 11 500
MORTON 12 719
MORTCN 13 868
MORTON 14 966
MORTON 15 882
MORTON 16 485
WASHINGTON 1 638
WASHBINGTON 2 70
WASHINGTON 3 630
WASHINGTON 4 664
WASHINGTON 5 650
WASHINGTON 6 707
WASHINGTON 7 613
WASHINGTON 8 907
WASHINGTON 9 468
WASHINGTON 10 1000
WASHINGTON 11 608
WASHINGTON 12 852
WASHINGTON 13 840
WASHINGTON 14 977
WASHINGTON 15 852
WASHINGTON 16 1331
WASHINGTON 17 718
WASHINGTON 18 819
Totals 27850

d*

¥ TURNOUT

54 .66
43.68
38.71
37,07
0.00
34.47
52.20
54 .06
&0.70
55.53
50.00
5G.96
60.93
5¢.36
43.39

55.56

5G.3%

TAZEWELL, COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

i



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

53TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT - * Page 1
--- 537H LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT --------=- 1- REP 048 DAN RUTHERFORD
STATE SENATOR * VE 1 2~ DEM NO CANDIDATE
1 2
DEER CREEK 422 Q
FONDULAC 8 29 0
FONDULAC © 17 0
FONDULAC 12 139 o
GROVELAND 18 o] 0
MORTON 1 182 Q
MORTON 2 309 0
MORTON 3 323 0
MORTON 4 366 0
MORTON 5 347 0
MORTON 6 334 Y
MORTON 7 552 0
MORTCON 8 361 Q
MORTON 9 3486 o}
MORTON 10 288 g
MORTON 1l 251 0
MORTON 12 380 0
MORTON 13 338 0
MORTON 14 601 o
MORTON 15 454 0
MORTON 1& 282 0
WASHINGTON 1 261 Q
WASHINGTON 2 330 o]
WASHINGTON 3 248 0
WASHINGTON 4 280 0
WASHINGTON 5 188 ]
WRSHINGTON & 233 0
WASHINGTON 7 278 0
WASHINGTON 8 264 ¢
WASHINGTON 8 202 ]
WASHINGTON 10 460 0
WASHINGTCN 11 256 0
WASHINGTCON 12 267 0
WASHINGTON 13 249 0
WASHINGTON 14 409 0
WASHINGTON 15 304 0
WASHINGTON 16 476 0
WASHINGTON 17 323 0
WASHINGTON 18 404 0

Totals 11783

<«



87TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT

BOYNTON
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 2
DELAVAN 2
DILLON
ELM GROVE
ELM GRCOVE
ELM GROVE
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND 15
GROVELAND 17
GROVELAND 18
GROVELAND 19
HITTLE

HOPERALE 1
HOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 3

MALONE

SAND PRAIRIE 1
SAND PRAIRIE 2
TREMONT 1

TREMONT 2

TREMONT 3

[T e

Totals

REGISTERED

200
612
427
508
689
771
913
495
704
1008
876
827
674
548
401
529
75%
563
535
1001
786
1027
202
599
342
676
$30
248

17850

* %

FTURNOUT

67.50
44 .44
50.59
51.77
57.91
57.98
54.87
42.83
59.38
49.40
50.23
44 .50
568.46
58.76
59.35
52.17
57.31
46.89
53 .46
48.95
48.09
50.24
54 .85
49.42
58.77
60.21
56.34
56.05

52.92

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

1



87TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

--- 87TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY *

BOYNTON 118
DELAVAN 1 214
DELAVAN 2 i67
DELAVAN 3 204
DILLON 332
ELM GROVE 1 391
ELM GROVE 2 383
ELM GROVE 3 152
GROVELAND 1 342
GROVELAND 3 385
GRCVELAND 15 333
GROVELAND 17 268
GROVELAND 18 320
GROVELAND 19 277
EITTLE 183
HOPEDALE 1 204
HOPEDALE 2 352
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 213
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 228
MACKINAW 1 393
MACKINAW 2 294
MACKINARW 3 417
MALONE 70
SAND PRAIRIE 1 203
SAND PRARIRIE 2 160
TREMONT 1 348
TREMONT 2 443
TREMONT 3 112

Totals 7507

2

COoOO0DODOOOOOOCOOOOOOOOLOOOOO0O0

o

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

* %

——- i- REP
VE 1 2~ DEM

054 BILL MITCHELL
NGO CANDIDATE

Page

1



91ST REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT

CINCINNATLI 1
CINCINNATI 2
CINCINNATL 3
CINCINNATI 4
CINCINMATI &
CINCIMNNATI 6
CINCINNATI 7
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 2
FONDULAC 3
FONDULAC 4
FONDULAC 5
FONDULAC 6
PONDULAC 7
FONDULAC 8
FONDULAC S
FONDULAC 10

FONDULAC 11

FONDULAC 13

FONDULAC 14

FONDULAC 15

GROVELAND 2

GROVELAND 4

GROVELAND 5

GROVELAND 6

GROVELAND 7

GROVELAND 8

GROVELAND ¢

GROVELAND 10
GROVELAND 11
GROVELAND 12
GROVELAND 13
GROVELAND 14
GROVELAND 16
SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAKE 2
PEKIN 1
PEKIN 4
PEKIN S
PEKIN &
PEKIN 7
PEKIN 8
PEKIN ¢
PEKIN 10
PEKIN 13
PEKIN 14
PEXKIN 15
PEKIN 16
PEKIN 17
PEKIN 18
PEKIN 19
PEKIN 20

REGISTERED

892
423
568
925
669
508
1030
1038
563
391
382
502
494
650
S01
445
484
617
943
463
1377
608
625
707
849
716
738
564
706
666
671

734
671
665
766
788

* e

FTURNOUT

37.89
39.48
38.03
24.92
54.86
53.62
54 .27
48.75
20.25
33.50
47.12
35.26
29.15
35.54
53.69
35.08
50.21
47.33
52.87
30.24
41.47
35.69
35.36
47.52
41.81
35,08
38.08
28.01
41.78
50.590
41.88
42.00
45.50
44 86
45.11
44 .26
28.058
29.02
35.71
36.95
35.28
45,96
32.26
4%.21
28.13
43 .29
39.21
43.68
41 .06
50.84
31.74
40.63

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

Page

1



9158T REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT

PEKIN 21
PEXKIN 22
PEKIN 23
PEKIN 24
PEKIN 25
PEKIN 28
PEKIN 27
PEXIN 29
PEKIN 30
PEKIN 31
PEKIN 32
PEKIN 33
PEKIN 34
PEKIN 35

Totals

REGISTERED

415
742
984
602
740
S84
717
530
616
772
342
491
78%
810

45003

* %

%TURNOUT

33.25
50.13
44 .21
39.37
37.97
50.51
32.36
38.31
33.93
30.31
45.32
44 .20
51.08
47.16

40.97

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

2



106TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
DEER CREEK 402
FONDULAC 8 87
FONDULAC 9 62
FONDULAC 12 464
GROVELAND 18 1
MCORTON 1 644
MORTON 2 682
MORTON 3 714
MORTON 4 687
MORTON & 733
MORTON 6 766
MORTON 7 1256
MORTON 8 668
MORTON 9 &£57
MORTON 10 862
MORTON 11 500
MORTON 12 718
MORTON 13 868
MORTON 14 966
MORTON 15 882
MORTON 16 485
WASHINGTON 1 638
WASHINGTCN 2 770
WASHINGTON 3 630
WASHINGTON 4 664
WASHINGTON 5 650
WASRINGTON & 707
WASHINGTON 7 613
WASHINGTON 38 907
WASHINGTON 9 468
WASHINGTON 10 1000
WASHINGTON 11 608
WASHINGTON 12 852
WASHINGTON 13 840
WASHINGTON 14 977
WASHINGTON 15 852
WASHINGTON 16 1331
WASHINGTON 17 719
WASHINGTON 18 819
Totals 27650

LA

CAST

493
38
24

172

222
356
386
417
407
383
640
407
350
374
291
426
390
662
497
312
318
374
285
325
249
316
327
368
249
533
323
371
321
490
397
556
373
455

13934

FTURNOUT

54.66
43.68
38.71
37.07
0.00
34.47
52.20
54.06
60.70
55.53
50.00
50.96
60.93
5%.36
43 .39
58.20
59.25
44.83
69.25

55.56

50.39

TAZEWELL COUNTY

MOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

1



106TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT -

--- 106TH REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

ok

- i- REP

REPRESENTATIVE * GENERAL ASSEMBLY * VF 1 2- DEM

DEER CREEX
FONDULAC 8
FONDULAC 5
FONDULAC 12

GROVELAND 18

MCRTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MCRTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON

WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WBSHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON

Totals

WG D = B W

186

O ) U W

2

O C 0000000000000

<

054 KEITH P. SOMMER
NO CANDIDATE

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY - *x
PRECINCT REGISTERED
BOYNTON 200
CINCINNATL 1 892
CINCINNATI 2 423
CINCIMNATI 3 568
CINCINNATI 4 925
CINCINNATI 5 669
CINCINNATI & 608
CINCINNATI 7 1030
DEER CREEX 902
DELAVAN 1 612
DELAVAN 2 427
DELAVAN 3 508
DILLON 6589
ELM GROVE 1 771
ELM GROVE 2 913
ELM GROVE 3 495
FONDULAC 1 1036
FONDULAC 2 5563
FONDULAC 3 391
FONDULAC 4 382
FONDULAC & 502
FONDULAC 6 454
FONDULAC 7 550
FONDULAC 8 592
FONDULAC 9 507
FONMDULAC 10 484
FONDULAC 11 617
FONDULAC 12 464
FONDULAC 13 993
FONDULAC 14 463
PONDULAC 15 1377
GROVELAND 1 704
GROVELAND 2 608
GROVELAND 3 1008
GROVELAND 4 625
GROVELAND S 707
GROVELAND & 849
GROVELAND 7 716
GROVELAND 8 738
GROVELAND 9 564
GROVELAND 10 706
GROVELAND 11 666
GROVELAND 12 671
GROVELAND 13 819
GROVELBND 14 734
GROVELAND 15 876
GROVELAND 16 671
GROVELAND 17 827
GROVELAND 18 675
GROVELAND 19 548
HITTLE 401

HOPEDALE 1 529

CAST

135
338
167
216
323
367
326
559
493
272
216
263
399
447
501
212

114
131

177
144

307
180
243
292
172
526
140
571
418
217
498
221
336
355
251
281
158
295
339
281
344
334
4490
301
368
394
322
238
276

% TURNGUT

67.50
37.89

58.37
58.78
59.35
52.17

TAZEWELL COUNTY

WOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY - %

PRECINCT REGISTERED
HGPEDALE 2 759
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 563
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 535
MACKINAW 1 1001
MACKINAW 2 786
MACKINAW 3 1027
MALONE 202
MORTON 1 644
MORTON 2 682
MORTON 3 714
MCORTON 4 687
MORTON 5 733
MORTON 6 766
MORTON 7 1256
MORTCN 8 668
MORTON 8 657
MORTON 10 862
MORTON 11 500
MORTON 12 718
MORTON 13 868
MORTON 14 966
MORTON 15 882
MORTON 16 485
SAND PRAIRIE 1 589
SAND PRAIRIE 2 342
SPRINGLAKE 1 665
SPRINGLAKE 2 766
TREMONT 1 676
TREMONT 2 930
TREMONT 3 248
WASHINGTON 1 638
WASHINGTON 2 770
WASHINGTON 3 630
WASHINGTON 4 664
WASHINGTON & 650
WASHTNGTON 6 TO7
WASHINGTON 7 613
WASHINGTON 8 $07
WASHINGTCON 9 468
WASHINGTON 10 1000
WASHINGTON 11 608
WASHINGTON 12 852
WASHINGTON 13 840
WASHINGTON 14 277
WASHINGTON 15 852
WASHINGTON 16 1331
WASHINGTON 17 718
WASHINGTON 18 819
PEKIN 1 788
PEKIN 4 734
PEKIN 5 588
PEXIN € 609

CAST

435

%TURNOUT

57.31
45.89
53.46
48.95
48.0%
50.24
54.95%
34 .47
52.20
54.06
60.70
55.53
50.00
50.96
60.93
59.36
43 .39
58.20
59.25
44.93
69.25
56.35
64,33
49.42
58.77
45.11
44 .26
60.21
56.34
56.05
49.84
48 .57
46.83
48.95
38.31
44 .70
53.24
40.57
53.21
53.30
53.13
43 .54
38.21
50.15
46.60
41.77
51.88
55.56
28.05
25.02
35.71
36.95

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

Page

2



TAZEWELL COUNTY -

PRECINCT

PEKIN 7
PEKIN 8
PEKIN 9
PEKIN 1
PEKIN 1
PEKIN 14
PEXIN 15
PEKIN 16
PEKIN 17
PEKIN 18
PEKIN 1%
PEKIN 20
PEKIN 21
PEKIN 22
PEKIN 23
PEKIN 24
PEKIN 25
PEKIN 26
PEKIN 27
PEKIN 2%
PEKIN 3¢
PEXIN 31
PEKIN 32
PEKIN 33
PEKIN 34
PEKIN 35

Totals

* %

REGISTERED

$TURNOUT

39.28
45.96
32.26
49.21
28.13
43.29
395.21
43.68
41.06
50.84
31.74
40.63
33.2%
50.13
44.21
39.37
37.97
50.51
32.36
38.31
33.93
30.31
45,32
44.20
51.08
47.16

46.20

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

3



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

TAZEWELL COUNTY - *% Page

cee TAZEWELL COUNTY rr-smmm—mmc—mommmms 3- REP 064 DUANE A GRAY

COUNTY CLERK * Vi 1 4~ DEM NC CANDIDATE

1- REP NO CANDIDATE COUNTY SHERIFF * VF 1

2- DEM 061 CHRISTIE A WERB 5- REP 068 ROBERT M HUSTON

COUNTY TREASURER * VF 1 6~ DEM NO CANDIDATE
1 2 3 4 5 6

BOYNTON 0 99 120 0 119 ¢

CINCINNATI 1 o} 289 255 0 255 o}

CINCINNATI 2 o} 139 126 0 128 s}

CINCINNATI 3 0 191 177 0 172 o}

CINCINNATI 4 0 253 262 0 250 ¢}

CINCINNATI S 0 293 287 0 288 0

CINCINNATI 6 0 250 281 ¢ 28¢ 0

CINCINNATL 7 4] 448 476 0 477 1]

DEER CREEK 0 396 426 0 428 0

DELAVAN 1 0 217 215 [ 215 0

DELAVAN 2 0 175 170 o} 173 0

DELAVAN 3 0 215 215 ¢ 210 0

DILLON [¢] 310 340 0 332 0

ELM GROVE 1 [¢] 316 403 0 398 0

ELM GROVE 2 4] 397 406 0 402 0

ELM GROVE 3 4] 178 177 Q 171 ¢

FONDULAC 1 0 395 431 Q 424 ¢]

FONDULAC 2 ¢ 163 5% O 57 0

FONDULAC 3 o 108 102 Q 101 ¢

FONDULAC 4 o} 143 154 0 154 ¢

FONDULAC 5 Q 142 136 o] 139 ¢

FONDULAC 6 0 116 105 0 105 s}

FONDULAC 7 0 205 208 0 205 s}

PONDULAC 8 0 247 242 0 243 0

FPONDULAC ¢ 0 152 125 0 116 0

FONDULAC 10 0 186 181 0 177 0

FONDULAC 11 4] 241 233 0 230 Q

FONDULAC 12 0 142 143 0 139 0

FONDULAC 13 0 417 437 ¢ 435 0

FONDULAC 14 0 11% 94 e 96 0

FONDULAC 15 0 453 467 e 465 0

GROVELAND 1 0 329 346 0 346 4]

GROVELAND 2 0 118 166 [+ 163 3]

GROVELAND 3 0 392 3485 ¢ 389 4]

GROVELAND 4 0 182 167 o 162 0

GROVELAND 5 0 270 268 0 261 0

GROVELAND 6 0 305 274 o 264 0

GROVELAND 7 0 212 186 ¢ 181 0

GROVELAND 8 0 249 217 ¢ 217 0

GROVELAND 9 0 133 113 ¢ 113 0

GROVELABND 1¢ 0 250 225 [+ 220 0

GROVELAND 11 0 260 253 ¢ 250 0

GROVELAND 12 0 234 215 ¢ 215 0

GROVELAND 13 0 285 285 & 266 0

GROVELAND 14 0 267 258 4 255 0

GROVELAND 15 0 357 357 o 361 0



TAZEWELL COUNTY - * ok

-~ PAZEWELL COUNTY ---nrre=----cmmmmmo-

COUNTY CLERK * VF 1

1- REP NQ CANDIDATE

2- DEM 061 CHRISTIE A WEEB
COUNTY TREASURER * VF 1

=

GROVELAND 16
GROVELAND 17
GROVELAND 18
GROVELAND 12
HITTLE

HOPEDALE 1
HOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 3

MALONE
MORTON
MORTON
MCORTON
MCORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON 10
MORTCOM 11
MORTON 12
MORTON 13
MORTON 14
MORTON 15
MORTON 16

SAND PRAIRIE 1
SAND PRAIRIE 2
SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAKE 2
TREMONT 1
TREMONT 2
TREMONT 3
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON

W00 S A W N

[cRsRsRoRsRoRoNoNsNeReRoR N eRuNaoReNaReReRvlelalolelalelollelelsNeNololoieilele e iiv s e le el

A S]UTR WN

452

'

e RN o R ool cleRolcleN=NoloclvBoRloNoNeRoloNoloReNoleNellw oo Nalaleiela e llefelle oo e e ie

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

2]

COOCCCO0oCOCOoOOLO0OOLOoOO0OOD00OOOLOCOOOOO00S00

Page

3- REP 064 DUANE A GRAY
4- DEM NO CRNDIDATE
COUNTY SHERIFF * VF 1
5- REP 068 ROBERT M HUSTON
6- DEM NO CANDIDATE



TAZEWELL COUNTY - *

-e- TAZEWELL COUNTY ------nmwe--mmoo=m--

COUNTY CLERK * VF 1

1- REP NO CANDIDATE

2- DEM 061 CHRISTIE A WEBB
COUNTY TREASURER * VF 1

1 2
WASHINGTON 11 4] 243
WASHINGTON 12 0 302
WASHINGTON 13 1} 268
WASHINGTON 14 0 360
WASHINGTON 15 ¢] 326
WASHINGTON 16 [ 410
WASHINGTON 17 o 287
WASHINGTON 18 o 333
PEKIN 1 0 190
PEKIN 4 ] 169
PEKIN 5 Q 180
PEKIN 6 Q0 187
PEKIN 7 Q 161
PEKIN 8 0 2185
PEKIN $ 0 176
PEKIN 10 0 251
PEKIN 13 0 22%
PEKIN 14 0 247
PEKIN 15 [0} 297
PEXIN 16 a 214
PEKIN 17 0 252
PEKIN 18 [+ 259
PEKIN 19 4] 257
PEKIN 20 ¢ 341
PEKIN 21 Q 120
PEKIN 22 o 311
PEKIN 23 ¢ 364
PEXIN 24 ¢ 215
PEKIN 25 o 242
PEKIN 26 ] 250
PEKIN 27 Q 195
PEKIN 29 0 195
PEKIN 30 Q 180
PEKIN 31 Q 204
PEKIN 32 Q 129
PEKIN 33 0 192
PEKIN 34 0 332
PEKIN 35 Q 319
Totals Q0 33098

256

34024

COoO0O0OOOOOOOOO0LOLOOOOORLO000C 00D O0000 =

[=3

250
262
243
389
289

308

33597

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 0S5, 2002

OO 000 o0 o000 CCDO0OOLOOOOOCOOoDOO0Q <

a

Page

3- REP 064 DUANE A GRAY

4- DEM NO CANDIDATE
COUNTY SHERIFF * VF 1

5- REP 068 ROBERT M HUSTONW
6- DEM NO CANDIDATE



EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (TAZEWELL) -

PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST
ROYNTON 73 57
CINCINNATI 1 892 338
CINCINNATI 2 423 187
CINCINNATI 3 568 216
CINCINNATI 4 93% 323
CINCINNATI 5 669 367
CINCINNATI 6 608 326
CINCINNATL 7 1030 559
DEER CREEK 799 425
DELAVAN 1 508 269
DELAVAN 2 427 21&
DELAVAN 3 491 253
DILLON 659 379
ELM GROVE 1 7T1 447
ELM GROVE 2 913 501
ELM GROVE 3 495 212
FONDULAC 1 1036 505
FONDULAC 2 563 114
FONDULAC 3 391 131
FONDULAC 4 382 180
FONDULAC S 502 177
FONDULAC & 494 144
FONDULAC 7 650 257
FONDULAC 8 588 307
FONDULAC @ 507 180
FONDULAC 10 484 243
FONDULAC 11 £17 282
FONDULAC 12 462 170
FONDULAC 13 $93 526
FONDULAC 14 463 140
FONDULAC 15 1377 S71
GROVELAND 1 704 418
GROVELAND 2 608 217
GROVELAND 3 1008 498
GROVELAND 4 625 221
GROVELAND 5 707 336
GROVELAND 6 849 355
GROVELAND 7 716 251
GROVELAND 8 738 281
GRCVELAND 9 564 158
GROVELAND 10 706 295
GRCVELAND 11 666 333
GROVELAND 12 671 281
GROVELAND 13 819 344
GRCVELAND 14 734 334
GROVELAND 15 g876 440
GROVELAND 16 671 301
GROVELAND 17 827 368
GROVELAND 18 675 394
GROVELAND 19 548 322
HOFEDALE 2 247 159

LITTLE MACKINAW 1 13 g

* ok

$TURNOUT

78.08
37.89
39.48
38.03
34.92

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NCVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

L



EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (TAZEWELL) -

PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST
MACKINAW 1 1001 290
MACKINAW 2 786 178
MACKINAW 3 1027 516
MALONE 31 16
MORTON 1 644 222
MORTON 2 682 366
MORTON 3 714 386
MORTON 4 687 417
MORTON 5 733 407
MORTON & 766 383
MORTON 7 1256 640
MORTON 8 668 407
MORTON 9 657 390
MORTON 10 862 374
MORTON 11 500 281
MORTON 12 719 426
MORTON 13 8568 390
MORTON 14 966 669
MORTON 15 882 497
MORTON 16 485 312
SAND PRAIRIE 2 21 14
SPRINGLAKE 2 554 256
TREMONT 1 676 407
TREMONT 2 930 524
TREMONT 3 248 139
WASHINGTON 1 638 318
WASHINGTON 2 770 374
WASHINGTON 3 630 285
WASHINGTON 4 664 325
WASHINGTON S 650 249
WASHINGTON & 07 316
WASHINGTON 7 613 327
WASHINGTONW 8 $07 368
WASHINGTON 9 466 247
WASHINGTCON 10 1¢o0 533
WASHINGTON 11 08 323
WASHINGTON 12 852 371
WASHINGTON 13 840 321
WASHINGTON 14 977 490
WASHINGTON 15 852 397
WASHINGTON 16 1331 556
WASHINGTON 17 719 373
WASHINGTON 18 81% 455
PEKIN 1 788 221
PEKIN 4 734 213
PEKIN & 588 210
PEKIN 6 509 225
PEKIN 7 499 198
PEKIN 8 581 267
PEKIN & 654 211
PEKIN 10 &34 312
PEKIN 13 303 254

* K

FTURNOUT

48.85
48.09
50.24
51.61
34.47
52.20
54.06
&0.70
55.53
50.00
50.96
60.93
59.36
43.38
58.20
59.25
44 .93
69.25
56.35
64.33
65.67
46 .21

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

2



EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (TAZEWELL) -

PRECINCT

PEKIN 14
PEXIN 15
PEXIN 1&
PEKIN 17
PEKIN 18
PEXKIN 19
PEKIN 20
PEKIN 21
PEKIN 22
PEKIN 23
PEKIN 24
PEKIN 25
PEKIN 26
PEKIN 27
PEKIN 29
PEKIN 30
PEKIN 31
PEKIN 32
PEKIN 33
PEKIN 34
PEKIN 35

Totals

REGISTERED

686
862
593
682
598
939
945
415
742
284
602
740
584
Y
590
616
772
342
491
785
810

85723

CAST

287
338
259
280
304
298
384
138
372

* %

FTURNOUT

43.29
39.231
43.68
41.086

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

3



EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (TAZEWELL)

--- EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGICN (TAZEWELL
REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1

BOYNTON

CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
DEER CREEK
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 2
DELAVAN 3
DILLON

ELM GRCVE
ELM GRCVE
ELM GROVE
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND

A 0> =1 G LA L R

SO U W N

1
2
3

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

* %

1- REP
2- DEM

073 ROB HOUCHIN
(074 KARIL JORDAN

Page

1



EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGICN (TAZEWELL)

--- EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (TBZEWELL
REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1

GROVELAND 19
HOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 3

MALONE
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON 10
MORTON 11
MORTON 12
MORTON 13
MORTON 14
MORTON 15
MORTOM 16
SAND PRAIRIE 2
SPRINGLAKE 2
TREMCNT 1
TREMONT 2
TREMONT 3
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTCON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON 10
WASHINGTON 11
WASHINGTON 12
WASHINGTON 13
WASHINGTON 14
WASHINGTON 15
WASHINGTON 16
WASHINGTON 17
WASHINGTON 18
PEKIN 1

PEKIN 4

PEXIN 5

DD ) O U R W DD

WD A WN e

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

* %

1- REP
2- DEM

073 ROB HOUCHIN
074 KARL JORDAN

Fage

2



EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (TAZEWELL}

-~ EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (TAZEWELL

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1

PEKIN 6 78
PEKIN 7 76
PEXIN 8 122
FEKIN S 67
PEKIN 10 128
PEKIN 13 61
PEKIN 14 106
PEKIN 135 130
PEKIN 16 92
PEKIN 17 76
PEKIN 18 113
PEKIN 15 71
PEKIN 20 120
PEKIN 21 45
PEKIN 22 142
PEKIN 23 137
PEKIN 24 55
PEKIN 25 97
PEKIN 26 ig2
PEKIN 27 74
PEKIN 29 82
PEKIN 30 62
PEKIN 31 77
PEKIN 32 73
PEKIN 33 73
PEKIN 34 129
DEKIN 35 1690

Totals 20988

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

* %

i- REP
2- DEM

073 ROB HOUCHIN
074 KARL JORDAN

Page

3



EDUCATIQNAL SERVICE REGION (DEWITT) -

PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST
BOYNTON 122 74
HITTLE 401 238
HOPEDALE 1 528 276
HOPEDALE 2 512 276
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 550 255
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 535 286

Totals 2649 1408

* K

FTURNCOUT

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 0%,

2002

Page

1



EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (DEWITT)

--- EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (DEWITT)

REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1

i

BOYNTON 69
HITTLE 177
HOPEDALE 1 201
HOPEDALE 2 214
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 194
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 228

Torals 1083

DO oo B

o

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

<k

1- REP
2- DEM

073 LARRY DAGHE
NO CANDIDATE

Page

1



EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (LOGAN)

PRECINCT

BOYNTON
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 3
DILLON

MALCONE

SAND PRAIRIE 1
SAND PRAIRIE 2
SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAKE 2

Totals

REGISTERED

5

4
17
30
171
599
321
665
212

2024

* &

¥TURNCUT

80Q.
75.
58.
66 .
55.
a9,
58.
45.
39.

49.

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 0%, 20602

Page

1



EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION {LOGAN)

--- EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (LOGAN)
REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1

BOYNTON
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 3
DILLON

MALONE

SAND PRAIRIE 1
SAND PRAIRIE 2
SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAKE 2

Totals

i3

0

3

7
16
60
207
140
227
66

726

COoOOOoOOOOCOo 383

o

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

de %

i- REP
2- DEM

073 JEAN R. ANDERSON
NO CANDIDATE

Page

1



EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (MARSHALL) -

PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST
DEER CREEK 103 68
FONDULAC 12 2 2
WASHINGTON 9 2 2

Totals 167 72

* K

ZTURNOUT
66.02
100.00
100.00

67.29

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER (5, 2002

EDUCATIONAL SERVICE REGION (MARSHALL) - % Page 1
--- EDUCATICNAL SERVICE REGICN (MARSHALL 1- REP 073 ROLLAND *DAVE" MARSHALL
REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT * VF 1 2- DEM NG CANDIDATE
1 2
DEER CREEK 65 o
FONDULAC 12 2 0
WASHINGTON 9 2 0

Totals 69 0



COUNTY BOARD
PRECINCT

CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
SAND PRAIRIE
SAND PRAIRIE
SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAKE 2
PEKIN 1
PEKIN 4
PEXKIN S
PEXIN 6
7
8
9

O U W

PEXIN

BEXIN

PEKIN

PEKIN 10
PEKIN 13
PEKIN 14
PEKIN 15
PEKIN 16
PEKIN 17
PEKIN 18
PEKIN 19
PEKIN 20
PEKIN 21
PEKIN 22
PEKIN 23
PEKIN 24
PEKIN 25
PEKIN 26
PEKIN 27
PEKIN 29
PEKIN 30
PEKIN 31
PEKIN 32
PEKIN 33
PEKIN 34
PEKIN 35

Totals

- DISTRICT 1 -

[SS N o)

REGISTERED

852
423
568
9235
669
608
1030
599
342
BES
766
788
134
588

x K

% TURNOUT

37.
39.
38.
.82
.86

3%
48
03

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

1



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

COUNTY BOARD - DISTRICT 1 - il
~--- COUNTY BOARD ~ DISTRICT 1 ---------- 4- DEM
COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS * VF 7 S~  DEM
i- REP NG CANDIDATE &- DEM
2- DEM 080 STEVEN A SAAL 7- DEM
3- DEM 081 LARRY L NOREUIL 8- DEM
1 2 3 4 5 & 7 8
CINCINNATI 1 o] 260 263 263 254 248 252 254
CINCINNATI 2 4] 123 123 122 120 124 121 119
CINCINNATI 3 0 167 170 158 159 159 161 155
CINCINNATI 4 0 231 233 218 220 208 219 200
CINCINNATI S o] 274 251 226 226 222 232 232
CINCINNATI & o] 215 211 202 198 186 196 197
CINCINNATI 7 0 384 372 365 374 350 374 357
SAND PRAIRIE 1 ] 203 219 195 201 232 195 193
SAND PRAIRIE 2 o] i3¢ 137 125 128 136 123 121
SPRINGLAKE 1 ] 201 203 198 190 229 194 195
SPRINGLAKE 2 0 248 241 229 227 279 216 227
PEXIN 1 0 i70 171 168 164 160 170 162
PEKIN 4 0 i50 148 144 143 139 144 i4l
PEKIN 5 0 167 163 159 154 150 153 155
PEKIN 6 ¢] 173 187 147 149 148 149 150
PEKIN 7 o] 142 135 128 127 121 126 124
PEKIN 8 ¢] 156 197 175 174 165 177 167
EEKIN 9 o] 149 159 145 146 142 149 138
PEXKIN 10 Q 211 220 202 205 199 201 206
PEXIN 13 4] 2086 200 194 181 188 189 190
PEKIN 14 0 219 210 202 203 183 198 194
PEKIN 15 o] 259 258 251 249 250 255 263
PEXKIN 16 o] 174 188 171 178 156 176 163
PEKIN 17 0 206 209 221 207 189 204 198
PEKIN 18 4] 228 222 211 208 205 212 204
PEKIN 18 0 243 234 234 232 227 227 228
PEKIN 20 o 302 296 277 281 264 276 274
PEKIN 21 o 104 104 104 100 102 105 109
PEKIN 22 0 251 264 256 240 234 244 235
PEKIN 23 o] 313 32% 302 303 278 3086 287
PEKIN 24 0 192 196 188 150 173 179 183
PEKIN 25 0 218 208 206 a07 205 211 217
PEKIN 26 0 220 219 208 197 191 199 197
PEKIN 27 g 163 161 152 159 146 156 154
PEKIN 29 o] 170 171 1860 164 156 153 155
PEKIN 30 Q 165 161 1586 158 152 1%4 150
PEKIN 31 0 175 177 173 174 154 168 168
PEKIN 32 o] 116 117 102 111 103 108 104
PEKIN 33 0 164 170 1586 164 149 156 150
PEKIN 24 Q 268 274 250 260 253 260 244
PEKIN 3% ] 269 264 267 265 255 273 260
Totals 0 8425 8409 80C8 3000 7816 7962 7817

082
083
084

[e:1

TERRY VON BOECKMAN
JOSEPH M BERARDI
ROSEMARY F PALMER
JOYCE M BNTCONINI
JERRY VANDERHEYDT

Page

1



COUNTY BOARD - DISTRICT 2 -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
BOYNTON 200
DELAVAN 1 612
DELAVAN 2 427
DELAVAN 3 508
DILLON 689
ELM GROVE 1 771
ELM GROVE 2 913
ELM GROVE 3 495
GROVELAND 1 704
GROVELAND 2 608
GROVELAND 3 1008
GROVELAND 4 625
GROVELAND 5 707
GROVELAND 6 849
GROVELAND 7 716
GROVELAND 8 738
GROVELAND S 564
GROVELAND 10 706
GROVELAND 11 666
GROVELAND 12 671
GROVELAND 13 819
GROVELAND 14 734
GROVELAND 15 876
GROVELAND 16 671
GROVELAND 17 827
GROVELAND 18 675
GROVELAND 1% 548
HITTLE 401
MALONE 202
MORTON 1 644
MORTON 2 682
MORTON 3 714
MORTON 4 687
MORTON 5 733
MCORTON 6 766
MORTON 7 1256
MORTON 8 668
MORTON 2 657
MORTON 10 862
MORTON 11 500
MORTON 12 719
MORTON 13 B6S
MORTON 14 966
MORTON 15 882
MORTON 16 48%

Totals 319019

%k

CAST

135
272
216
263
3589
447
501
212
418
217
498
221
336
355
251
281
158
29%
339
281
344
334
440
301
368
394

$TURNOUT

67.50
44 .44
50.5%9
51.77
57.91
57.98
54.87
42.83
55.38
35.69
49.40
35.36
47.52
41.81
35.06
38.08
28.01

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

1



COUNTY BOARD -~ DISTRICT 2 -

--- COUNTY BOARD - DISTRICT 2

COUNTY BOARD MEMBERS * VF 7

1- REP
2- REP
3- REP

BOYNTON

DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 2
DELAVAN 3
DILLON

ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
ELM GRCOVE
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
HITTLE
MALONE
MORTON
MORTON
MCRTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON 10
MORTON 11
MORTON 12
MORTON 13
MORTON 14
MORTON 15
MORTON 16

O W 3 OV W N I

Totals

LVl ~ICN BN SR ¥ BRT-SIEVE BN I S FY R P

079 JAMES A CARIUS
080 DEAN GRIMM
081 J DAVID ZIMMERMAN

228
348
283
536
339
287

10395

1034¢

239
231
3108
264
501
386
233

10265

14386

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

179
241
156
200
262

L
G
[
T
8-

448
350
212

S063

2002

RER
REP
REP
REP
DEM

082
083
084

086

Page

JANET DONAHUE
PAUL W GRETHEY
GREG SINN

RONALD RAINSON
BRUCE A XNOLL



COUNTY BOARD -

PRECINCT

DEER CREEK

FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
HOPEDALE
HOPEDALE

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2

MACKINARW

[C-RE -RES B AR BE TR PU

1
2

1

MACKINAW 2

MACKINAW

TREMONT 1
TREMONT 2
TREMONT 3

3

WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON

Totals

(ol BER I R RIS PV S I

REGISTERED

902
1036
563
392
382
502
494
650
223}
507
484
617
464
993
463
1377
529
758
563
535
1001
786
1027
676
30
248
638
770
630
664
650
707
613
507
468
1000
608
852
840
977
852
1331
719
819

31512

4 &

CAST

493
505
114
i3
180
177
144
257
307
180
243
252
172
526
140
571
27¢
435
264
286

14787

FTURNOUT

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

Page

1



COUNTY BOARD -

-+~ COUNTY BOARD - DISTRICT 3

DISTRICT 3 -

COUNTY BOBRD MEMBERS * VF 7

1- REP
2- REP
3+ REP

DEER CREEK
FONDULAC 1
FONDULACZ 2
FONDULAC 3
FONDULAC 4
FONDULAC 5
FONDULAC &
FONDULAC 7
FONDULAC 8
FONDULAC 9
FONDULAC 10
FONDULAC 11
FONDULAC 12
FONDULAC 13
FONDULAC 14
FONDULAC 15
HOPEDALE 1
HOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2

MACKINAW 1
MACKTNAW 2
MACKINAW 3
TREMONT 1

TREMONT 2

TREMONT 3

WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASEINGTON
WASHINGTON

Totals

079 JOHN C ACKERMAN

080 KEN KLOPFENSTEIN
081 LARRY G KOCH

D U W N

8811

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

208
209
160
344
i85

205
327
231
338
246
289

9209

4 -
5.
5~
T
8-

212
133
169
199
17%
155
334
164
174
183
310
187
318
227
273

8259

2002

REP
REP
REP
REP
DEM

151
250
122
201
158
229
201
224
246
262
183
195

7570

082
083
084
085
cas

MICHAEL GODAR
MARK F ADAMS
MICHAEL I, HARRIS
MELVIN E STANFORD
DONALD CREMEENS

Page

1



3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT - okl

PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST
BOYNTON 200 135
CINCINNATI 1 892 338
CINCINMATI 2 423 167
CINCINNATI 3 568 216
CINCINNATI 4 925 323
CINCINNATI & 669 367
CINCINNATI 6 608 326
CINCINNATI 7 1030 559
DEER CREEK 902 493
DELAVAN 1 612 272
DELAVAN 2 427 216
DELAVAN 3 508 263
DILLON 689 398
ELM GROVE 1 771 447
ELM GROVE 2 913 501
ELM GROVE 3 485 212
FONDULAC 1 1036 505
FONDULAC 2 563 114
FONDULAC 3 391 131
FONDULAC 4 382 180
FONDULAC S 502 177
FONDULAC & 494 144
FONDULAC 7 650 257
FONDULAC 8 592 307
FONDULAC 9 507 180
FONDULAC 10 484 243
FONDULAC 11 617 292
FONDULAC 12 464 172
FONDULAC 13 983 526
FCNDULAC 14 463 140
FONDULAC 15 1377 571
GRCOVELAND 1 704 418
GROVELAND 2 608 217
GROVELAND 3 1008 498
GROVELAND 4 625 221
GROVELAND 5 707 336
GROVELAND & 849 355
GROVELAND 7 716 251
GROVELAND 8 738 281
GROVELAND 9 564 158
GROVELAND 10 706 295
GRCVELAND 11 666 339
GRCVELAND 12 £71 281
GRCOVELAND 13 819 344
GROVELAND 14 734 334
GROVELAND 15 876 440
GROVELAND 16 671 301
GROVELAND 17 827 368
GROVELAND 18 675 394
GROVELAND 19 548 322
HITTLE 401 238

HOPEDALE L 52% 276

FTURNOUT

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

1



3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT - *x

PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST
HOPEDALE 2 75% 435
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 563 264
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 535 286
MACKINAW 1 1001 490
MACKINAW 2 786 378
MACKINAW 3 1027 518
MALONE 202 111
MORTON 1 644 222
MORTON 2 682 356
MORTON 3 714 386
MORTON 4 687 417
MORTON 5 733 207
MORTON 6 766 383
MORTON 7 1256 840
MORTON 8 668 407
MORTON 9 657 390
MORTON 10 862 374
MORTON 11 S00 291
MORTON 12 719 4286
MORTON 13 B&E 390
MORTON 14 266 869
MORTON 15 B82 297
MORTON 16 485 312
SAND PRAIRIE 1 599 296
SAND PRAIRIE 2 342 201
SPRINGLAKE 1 665 300
SPRINGLAKE 2 766 338
TREMONT 1 674 207
TREMONT 2 930 524
TREMONT 3 248 139
WASHINGTON 1 638 318
WASHINGTON 2 770 374
WASHINGTON 3 630 295
WASHINGTON 4 664 3258
WASHINGTON 5 650 249
WASHINGTON 6 707 316
WASHINGTON 7 613 327
WASHINGTON 8 ae7 368
WASHINGTON 9 468 249
WASHINGTON 10 1060 533
WASHINGTON 11 408 323
WASHINGTON 12 852 371
WASHINGTON 13 840 321
WASHINGTON 14 877 490
WASHINGTON 15 852 397
WASHINGTON 16 1331 556
WASHINGTON 17 718 373
WASHINGTON 18 818 455
PEKIN 1 788 221
PEKIN 4 734 213
PEKIN S 588 210

PEKINY 6 609 225

FTURNCUT

.31
.89

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

Page

2



3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT - x

PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST
PEXIN 7 499 156
PEXIN 8 581 267
FEXIN 3 654 211
PEXIN 10 634 312
PEKIN 13 203 254
PEKIN 14 686 297
PEKIN 15 862 338
PEKIN 146 593 259
PEKIN 17 682 280
PEKIN 18 598 304
PEKIN 19 93¢ 298
PEKIN 20 945 384
PEKIN 21 415 138
PEKIN 22 742 372
PEKIN 23 984 435
PEKIN 24 802 237
PEKIN 25 740 281
PEKIN 25 584 285
PEKIN 27 717 232
PEKIN 29 590 226
PEKIN 30 616 209
PEKIN 31 772 234
PEKIN 32 342 155
PEKIN 33 491 217
PEKIN 34 785 401
PEKIN 35 810 382

Totals 20507 41816

$TURNCUT

39
45

32.
49.
28.
43,
39.
43 .
4],
50,
31,
40,
33.
50.
44,
38,
37.
5¢.
32.

38

33.
30.
45,

44

51.
47.

46.

.28
.96
26

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

3



3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT -

--- 3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT
VAC. {PEG BRESLIN} * 3RD APPELLATE * VF

i- REP
2- DEM

BOYNTON

CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATL
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
DEER CREEK
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 2
DELAVAN 3
DILLON

ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC L
FONDULAC 1
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GRCVELAND
GRCVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND

[Vl -BEN IRV, BECRR VYR SR

RO YT, NI N

Wb

098 DAN SCHMIDT
099 DAWN A. CONOLLY

ko

25

210

129

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER (065,

RETAIN (LYTTON )

3-
4-

2002

121 YES
122 wC

* 3RD APPELLATE

* VF 1

Page

1



3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT -

--- 3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT

VAC. {PEG BRESLIN} * 3RD APPELLATE * VF

* ¥

i- REP 098 DAN SCHMIDT

2~ DEM 095 DAWN A. CONOLLY

GROVELAND 17
GROVELAND 18
GROVELAND 18
HITTLE

HOPEDALE 1
HOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 3

MALONE
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MCORTON 10
MORTON 11
MORTON 12
MCORTON 13
MORTON 14
MORTON 1S
MORTON 16

SAND PRAIRIE 1
SAND PRAIRIE 2
SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAXE 2
TREMONT 1
TREMONT 2
TREMONT 3
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTOM
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON 10
WASHINGTON 11
WASHINGTON 12

W =3 AU W

Reite B I S I

364

i78
254

224
1086
165
222
137
162
403
204
156

1%¢

154
23%
328

84
204

202
235
1586
192
214
222
160
354
211
228

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

RETAIN (LYTTON )

3-
4 -

2002

121 YES
122 NO

* 3RD APPELLATE * VF 1

Page

2



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT - bl Page 3
--- 3RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT -»----------=-= RETAIN (LYTTON } * 3RD APPELLATE * V¥ 1
VAC. ({PEG BRESLIN} * 3RD APPELLATE * VF 3- 121 YES

1- REP 098 DAN SCHMIDT 4- 122 NO

Z- DEM 095 DAWN A. CONOLLY

1 2 3 4
WASHINGTON 13 142 163 207 51
WASHINGTCN 14 325 137 316 78
WASHINGTON 15 176 1986 261 61
WASHINGTON 16 343 172 332 82
WASHINGTON 17 258 91 252 5%
WASHINGTON 18 344 8% 308 38
PEKIN 1 88 120 143 44
EEKIN 4 85 i1l 138 31
PEKIN 5 96 108 143 3¢
PEXIN 6 94 118 139 47
PEKIN 7 20 96 119 28
PEXIN 8 134 113 181 31
PEXIN 9 79 109 137 31
BEXIN 10 164 133 200 43
PEXIN 13 73 169 156 60
PEXIN 12 120 156 177 53
PEXIN 1% 134 1582 213 62
PEKIN 16 117 123 172 26
PEKIN 17 107 i54 178 49
PEKIN 18 141 141 185 51
PEKIN 1% 82 159 175 62
PEKIN 20 150G 209 232 66
PEKIN 21 41 89 83 27
PEKIN 22 174 164 228 45
PEKIN 23 158 237 263 52
PEXIN 24 79 14z 152 45
PEKIN 25 104 160 170 57
PEKIN 26 130 147 158 42
PEKIN 27 92 126 136 35
DPEKIN 25 99 115 148 40
PEKIN 3¢ 84 112 132 32
PEKIN 31 29 128 155 32
PEKIN 32 77 67 98 24
PEKIN 33 D 113 144 28
PEKIN 34 180 177 238 81
PEKIN 35 i88 171 254 58

Totals 23342 15902 26583 6166



10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT -

PRECINCT

BOYMTON
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI
DEER CREEX
DELAVAN 1
DELAVAN 2
DELAVAN 3
DILLON
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
ELM GROVE
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC
FONDULAC 9
PONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
FONDULAC 1
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GROVELAND
GRCVELAND
GRCVELAND
HITTLE
HOPEDALE 1

0~ O Wb

=1 on U Wb

REGISTERED

200
892
423
568
925
669
§08
1030
902
612
427
508
689
771
913
495
10386
563
391
382
502
294
650
592
507
484
617
364
593
263
1377
704
608
1008
625
707
849
716

CAST

135
338

FTURNOUT

67.
37.
39.

38

34.
54.

53

54.
54.
44 .

50
51

57.
57.
54.
42,

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

1



10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT -

PRECINCT REGISTERED
HOPEDALE 2 759
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 563
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 535
MACKINAW 1 1001
MACKINAW 2 786
MACKINAW 3 1027
MALONE 202
MORTON 1 644
MORTON 2 682
MORTON 3 712
MORTON 4 687
MORTON 5 733
MORTON & 766
MORTON 7 1256
MORTON & 668
MORTON 9 657
MORTON 10 862
MORTON 11 500
MORTON 12 719
MORTON 13 868
MORTON 14 266
MORTON 15 882
MORTON 16 485
SAND PRAIRIE 1 599
SAND PRAIRIE 2 342
SPRINGLAKE 1 665
SPRINGLAKE 2 766
TREMONT 1 676
TREMONT 2 930
TREMONT 3 248
WASHINGTON 1 638
WASHINGTON 2 770
WASHINGTON 3 630
WASHINGTON 4 664
WASHINGTON 5 650
WASHINGTON 6 707
WASHINGTON 7 613
WASHINGTON 8 307
WASHINGTON 9 468
WASHINGTON 10 1000
WASHINGTON 11 508
WASHINGTON 12 852
WASHINGTON 13 340
WASHINGTON 14 977
WASHINGTON 15 852
WASHINGTON 16 1331
WASHINGTON 17 718
WASHINGTON 18 813
PEXIN 1 788
PEKIN 4 734
PEXIN &5 588

PEXIN 6 609

CAST

374
295
3258
249
316
327
368
249
533
323
371
321
4390
387
556
373
455
221
213
210
225

%TURNOUT

57.31
46.8%
53.486
48 .95
48.0%
50.24
54.95
34.47
52.20

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

Page

2



10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT - ol

PRECINCT REGISTERED CAST
PEKIN 7 499 196
PEKIN 8 581 267
PEKIN 9 654 211
PEKIN 10 634 312
PEKIN 13 203 254
PEKIN 14 686 297
PEKIN 15 862 338
PEKIN 16 593 259
PEKIN 17 682 280
PEKIN 18 598 304
PEKIN 19 539 298
PEKIN 20 945 3184
PEKIN 21 415 138
PEKIN 22 742 i)
PEKIN 23 984 435
PEKIN 24 602 237
PEKIN 25 740 281
PEKIN 26 584 295
PEKIN 27 717 232
PEKIN 29 5920 226
PEKIN 30 616 209
PEKIN 31 772 234
PEKIN 32 342 155
PEKIN 33 491 217
PEKIN 34 785 401
PEKIN 35 810 382

Tetals 20507 41816

$TURNOUT

39.28
45.96
32.2¢6
49.21
28.13
43.29
39.21

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Bage

3



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT - *x Page 1
~-~ 10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT ~»wm----mmmmm= RETAIN (GRAWEY ) * 10TH CIRCUIT * VF 1
VAC, (BRUCE W. BLACK) * 10TH CIRCUIT * WV 5- 125 YES
1- REP 103 STEPHEN A. KOURI 6~ 126 NO
2- DEM 104 JERELYN MAHER RETAIN {SHORE) * 10TH CIRCUIT * VF 1
VAC. {DONALD. COURSON) * 10TH CIRCUIT ~* 7- 128 YES
3- REP 108 CHARLES J. THORBJORNSEN 8- 129 NO
4- DEM 109 JAMES E. SHADRID
1 2 3 a 5 6 7 8
BOYNTON 8% 32 78 45 N 10 8% 12
CINCINNATI 1 136 187 92 229 214 67 206 70
CINCINNATI 2 68 91 a7 110 96 36 S2 37
CINCINNATI 3 67 143 53 158 131 45 128 45
CINCINNATI 4 141 157 100 197 180 56 185 58
CINCINNATI 5 i71 183 152 193 234 36 229 37
CINCINNATI 6 180 139 153 151 204 38 137 44
CINCINNATI 7 305 236 237 28% 383 62 a7 83
DEER CREEK 293 178 266 199 308 85 309 77
DELAVAN 1 139 121 163 153 169 45 172 47
DELAVAN 2 116 94 57 113 137 32 131 EL
DELAVAN 3 140 110 120 127 175 32 174 32
DILLON 210 178 202 177 2446 68 244 64
ELM GROVE 1 248 193 275 149 271 65 262 87
ELM GROVE 2 260 226 217 264 318 79 312 76
ELM GROVE 3 93 114 74 126 139 26 135 26
FONDULAC 1 300 187 228 253 343 70 331 73
FONDULAC 2 19 93 15 46 &0 31 60 30
FONDULAC 2 68 61 37 89 89 15 87 16
FONDULAC 4 g7 80 T2 101 135 13 123 14
FONDULAC S 89 85 67 107 106 38 105 34
FPONDULAC € 68 72 43 98 29 24 g1 27
FONDULAC 7 138 1i4 108 141 166 41 154 45
FONDULAC 8 160 133 1le 173 196 54 184 60
FONDULAC ¢ 61 113 36 134 100 35 g5 36
FONDULAC 10 127 108 956 134 149 38 144 39
FONDULAC 11 148 138 11¢ 163 206 37 202 36
FONDULAC 12 93 74 78 a7 114 26 109 28
FONDULAC 13 332 136 238 273 3865 6% 351 72
FONDULAC 14 52 85 32 104 g2 3¢ 80 31
FONDULAC 1% 338 219 262 289 388 68 318 68
GROVELAND 1 256 153 212 1%0 274 66 266 g5
GROVELAND 2 97 115 74 137 141 34 139 32
GROVELAND 3 269 213 213 258 333 77 310 86
GROVELAND 4 97 116 72 139 146 36 139 38
GROVELAND S 166 159 120 201 218 50 217 50
GROVELAND & 137 207 120 227 235 55 226 59
GROVELAND 7 ag 153 71 170 163 45 i62 43
GROVELAND 8 102 176 gQ 158 181 57 181 58
GROVELBND & £3 87 44 108 101 24 a8 26
GROVELAND 10 124 163 82 204 177 50 180 56
GROVELAND 11 169 158 141 184 224 41 207 48
GROVELAND 12 118 156 87 184 186 43 180 40

GROVELAND 13 163 167 112 218 216 &0 205 66



TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT - *x Page 2
--- 10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT ~-----r--mowm- RETAIN (GRAWEY } * 10TH CIRCUIT * VF 1
VAC. {BRUCE W, BLACK) * 10TH CIRCUIT =* V 5- 125 YES
1- REP 103 STEPHEN A. KOURI 6- 126 NO
2- DEM 104 JERELYN MAHER RETAIN (SHORE) * 10TH CIRCUIT * VF 1
VAC. {DONALD. COURSON) * 10TH CIRCUIT * 7- 128 YES
3- REP 108 CHARLES J. THORBJORNSEN 8- 129 NO
4- DEM 10%¢ JAMES E. SHADID
i 2 3 4 5 6 7 g
GROVELAND 14 188 134 134 188 245 36 238 38
GROVELAND 15 223 196 161 249 315 X 306 31
GROVELAND 1l& 1ie 182 79 214 188 68 i8% 65
GROVELAND 17 168 189 108 240 233 66 228 65
GROVELAND 18 243 140 150 i86 242 56 243 [
GROVELAND 19 210 106 157 154 222 46 222 41
HITTLE 127 93 126 95 135 40 129 42
HOPEDALE 1 152 108 128 128 173 36 i68 39
HOPEDALE 2 255 159 244 164 262 65 257 67
LITTLE MACKINAW 1 153 95 132 1la 178 38 175 37
LITTLE MACKINAW 2 178 89 160 104 193 29 188 30
MACKINAW 1 280C 188 238 223 323 74 313 77
MACKINAW 2 202 154 168 178 253 61 248 64
MACKINAW 3 280 213 249 234 341 81 343 73
MALONE 42 61 25 77 57 13 & 14
MORTON 1 135 66 108 31 144 3¢ 134 31
MORTON 2 254 86 225 110 225 38 213 41
MORTON 3 270 101 237 129 249 48 242 48
MORTON 4 292 118 250 148 279 44 253 52
MORTON 5 288 107 242 149 269 38 256 35
MORTON & 264 107 204 155 273 38 264 37
MORTON 7 428 192 3138 278 459 64 442 73
MORTON 8 281 109 236 148 282 3g 265 44
MORTON 9 290 8g 252 114 257 48 251 47
MORTON 10 204 153 151 205 245 49 239 53
MORTON 11 185 97 152 126 195 37 187 38
MORTON 12 310 103 244 156 266 58 258 56
MORTON 13 264 114 215 157 259 49 250 53
MORTON 14 507 137 415 216 456 46 452 46
MORTON 15 373 113 325 154 343 58 340 61
MORTON 16 247 58 232 69 204 32 200 27
SAND PRAIRIE 1 114 171 98 182 188 50 179 53
SAND PRAIRIE 2 106 87 91 102 124 35 125 32
SPRINGLAKE 1 154 130 111 172 178 63 169 69
SPRINGLAKE 2 133 187 92 223 199 73 194 70
TREMONT 1 225 173 245 140 238 59 228 59
TREMONT 2 271 238 299 186 335 66 332 64
TREMONT 2 72 64 81 49 85 21 82 23
WASHINGTON 1 181 130 132 173 215 35 1935 41
WASHINGTON 2 240 119 194 187 281 38 267 42
WASHINGTCN 3 177 108 142 135 205 30 196 33
WASHINGTCN 4 202 113 174 131 244 32 231 36
WASHINGTON 5 91 i53 74 170 164 42 163 36
WASHINGTON 6 155 150 139 164 207 51 197 54



TAZEWELL CQUNTY
NMOVEMBER 05, 2002

10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT - * ke Page 3
——- 10TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT ~wwm------emm- RETAIN (GRAWEY ) * 10TH CIRCUIT * VF 1
VAC. (BRUCE W. BLACK) * 10TH CIRCUIT * V 5- 125 YES
1- REP 103 STEPHEN A. KOURI 6- 128 NO
2- DEM 104 JERELYN MAHER RETAIN {(SHORE) * 10TH CIRCUIT * VF 1
VAC. (DONALD. COURSON} * 10TH CIRCUIT * 7- 128 YES
3- REP 108 CHARLES J. THORBJORNSEN 8- 129 NO
4- DEM 109 JAMES E. SHADID
1 2 3 4 5 & 7 8
WASHINGTON 7 21¢ 94 167 142 2186 38 210 38
WASHINGTON & 114 244 97 261 230 70 219 68
WASHINGTON 9 154 87 120 122 158 42 156 40
WASHINGTON 10 378 140 298 209 357 62 348 57
WASHINGTON 11 i88 123 152 149 214 3i3 205 36
WASHINGTON 12 155 202 126 230 237 52 226 60
WASHINGYTON 13 144 169 113 201 221 45 205 54
WASHINGTON 14 307 17¢ 251 223 341 70 324 70
WASHINGTON 15 172 209 144 238 260 71 259 66
WASHINGTON 16 338 199 280 249 358 &7 331 75
WASHINGTON 17 222 1490 i77 180 261 56 251 58
WASHINGTON 18 308 131 244 i89 308 38 307 35
PEKIN 1 91 124 63 149 145 41 146 42
PEKIN 4 83 119 63 133 139 33 134 36
PEXKIN S 8% 1186 &0 144 150 27 144 31
PEKIN & 97 118 63 148 132 51 i38 48
PEKIN 7 87 102 71 112 124 28 129 24
PEKIN 8 142 121 100 14% 184 30 180 34
PEXIN 9 BS 112 62 132 136 32 132 31
PEXKIN 10 157 149 111 183 203 42 200 41
PEKIN 13 77 169 58 187 152 62 157 54
PEKIN 14 119 166 88 182 178 53 175 52
PEKIN 15 141 192 100 228 214 64 209 64
PEKIN 16 104 146 76 172 162 33 166 30
PEKIN 17 98 171 76 187 177 52 174 52
PEKIN 18 139 152 96 193 189 51 190 49
PEKIN 19 88 195 56 226 191 55 187 56
PEKIN 20 141 230 107 256 237 65 238 64
PEKIN 21 42 g0 34 S7 83 26 87 23
PEKIN 22 165 i88 147 240 235 43 227 46
PEKIN 23 187 249 111 294 269 51 253 58
PEKIN 24 74 1587 47 180 151 43 150 43
PEKIN 25 97 172 i 192 177 54 173 55
PEXIN 26 127 159 77 201 204 39 191 50
BEXIN 27 |0 133 72 150 141 34 138 33
PEKIN 2% 37 135 64 154 155 35 150 37
PEKIN 30 76 128 52 150 147 21 138 27
PEKIN 31 a5 132 S7 167 158 30 151 33
PEKIN 32 66 8% 52 96 98 24 99 22
PEKIN 33 83 122 67 142 149 28 145 25
PEKIN 34 198 183 134 241 244 63 238 64
PEKIN 35 186 180 144 217 262 53 261 54

Totals 22123 18223 17748 21387 27262 5998 26494 6094



STATE OF ILLINCIS - il

PRECINCT REGISTERED
BOYNTON 200
CINCINNATI 1 892
CINCINNATI 2 423
CINCINNATI 3 568
CINCINNATI 4 925
CINCINNATI 5 665
CINCINNATI & £08
CINCINNATI 7 1030
DEER CREEX 2902
DELAVAN 1 612
DELAVAN 2 427
DELAVAN 3 508
DILLON 689
ELM GRCVE 1 771
ELM GRCVE 2 813
ELM GROVE 3 455
FONDULAC 1 103¢
FONDULAC 2 563
FONDULAC 3 391
FONDULAC 4 sz
FONDULAC 5 502
FONDULAC 6 494
FONDULAC 7 850
FONDULAC 8 592
FONDULAC & 507
FONDULAC 10 484
FONDULAC 11 617
FONDULAC 12 464
FONDULAC 13 993
FONDULAC 14 463
FONDULAC 15 1377
GRCVELAND 1 704
GROVELAND 2 608
GROVELAND 2 1008
GROVELAND 4 625
GROVELAND 5 707
GRCVELAND & 842
GROVELAND 7 716
GROVELAND § 738
GROVELAND 9 564
GROVELAND 10 706
GROVELAND 11 666
GROVELAND 12 671
GROVELAND 13 819
GROVELAND 14 734
GROVELAND 15 876
GROVELAND 16 671
GROVELAND 17 827
GROVELAND 18 675
GROVELAND 18 548
HITTLE 401

HOPEDALE 1 529

CAST

135
338
167
2186
323
367
326
559
493
2T2
216
263
399
447
501
212
505
114
131
180
177
144
257
307

$TURNOUT

LB0
.89
.48
.03
.92
.86

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

1



STATE OF ILLINCIS -

PRECINCT

HOPEDALE 2

LITTLE MACKINAW 1
LITTLE MACKINAW 2

MACKINAW 1
MACKINAW 2
MACKINAW 3
MALONE
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTCN
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTON
MORTCN 10
MORTON 11
MORTON 12
MORTCON 13
MORTON 14
MORTON 15
MORTON 146

SAND PRAIRIE 1
SAND PRAIRIE 2
SPRINGLAKE 1
SPRINGLAKE 2
TREMONT 1
TREMONT 2
TREMONT 2
WASHINGTCN
WASHINGTCN
WASHINGTCON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON 10
WASHINGTON 11
WASHINGTOM 12
WASHINGTON 13
WASHINGTON 14
WASHINGTON 15
WASHINGTON 16
WASHINGTON 17
WASHINGTON 18
PEKIN 1

PEKIN 4

PEKIN S

PEXIN &

W0 =] LA

(el e VIO B N E L IFT- R VYRS ¥ I

* %

REGISTERED

759
563
535
1001
786
1027
202
644
682
714
687
733
766
1256
668
657
862
500
719
868

609

CAST

¥TURNOUT

57
46
33
48

48.
50.
54.
34,
52.
54,
60.
55.
50.
50.
60.
59.
43,
58.
59.
44 .
69.
%6 .
4.
49.
58.
45.
44 .
0.

56

56.

49
48

46.

48

38.
44 .
53.
40,
53.
53.
53.
43.
38.
S0.

46

41.
51.
55.
28,
29.
35.
36.

.31
.89
.46
.95
05

TAZEWELL COUNTY
NOVEMBER 05, 2002

Page

2



STATE OF ILLINCIS - *x

PRECINCT REGISTERED
PEXIN 7 499
FEKIN 8 581
EEKIN 9 654
PEKIN 10 634
PEXIN 13 903
PEKIN 14 686
PEXIN 15 862
PEKIN 16 593
PEKIN 17 682
PEKIN 18 598
PEKIN 19 938
PEKIN 20 945
PEKIN 21 415
PEKIN 22 742
PEKIN 223 984
PEKIN 24 502
PEKIN 25 740
PEKIN 2& 584
PEKIN 27 717
PEKIN 29 590
PEKIN 30 616
PEKIN 31 772
PEKIN 32 342
PEKIN 33 491
PEKIN 34 785
PEKIN 35 81¢

Totals 90507

CAST

196
267
211
312
254
297
338
259
280
304
298
384
138
372
435
237
281
295
232
226
209
234
155
217
401
382

41816

$TURNCUT

TAZEWELL COUNTY

NOVEMBER 05,

2002

Page

3



